


CITY OF SANTA ANA

BUILDING PERMIT WORKSHEET
PLEASE PRINT 1/14/09:forms/Bldg.App.Worksheet
PROJECT ADDRESS: e\ [; Brisipl &7, SUITE: SAPIN# | | 72512
USE OF BUILDING: RESIDENTIAL @ERCIAL /> INDUSTRIAL OTHER
MASTER ID#

NATURE OF WORK: NEW ADD CALTER/T \, DEMO REROOF REPAIR SIGN MISC

NEW/ADDITION/ALTERATION:
1STFL.. SF BASEMENT: YES/NO SF  NO. OF STORIES:
2ND FL.. SF PATIO/ENCL. PATIO: SF  BLDG. HEIGHT:
TOTAL OF OTHER FLS: SF RES. REMODEL: SF  PROPOSED USE:
GARAGE/CARPORT: ‘ SF ALTER/T.L: | % SF
JOB DESCRIPTION (non-residential projects see reverse side of this application) : T 1 FO | <l ij)ﬂr f ﬂ*

JoHO/N P EA NTDRE

BUILDING OWNER'S NAME: (. F LRt -SALLC PHONENO: 720 ], 01~ SAOD
ADDRESS: g iy SO 7, ORCAAZIN 5 cgﬁw ook VoAce STATE: O ZIP: R et
TENANT'S NAME (Cémm/lnd): %m o ( S:@ 5”‘{“51&:} C&\\ \(@{CNxAL”P PHONE NO:C;‘, [kc}» %(AZ» X@?‘:Sé
CONTRACTORSNAME: p . ., « p/  .— STATE CONTR. #: LICENSE.CLASS: | PHONE NO:

CopsTitng DEL - (GuiTr | 778D R luael-4%
PODRESS: 2 5 L NE 1 MAL) omY: | o0) WE STATE;C}% zIP: WL
WORKERS COMP. POLICY#: | EXP. DATE: INSURANGE COMPANY: SANTA ANA BUS. LIC. #:

E < AP
CHITECT/ENGINEER: Do N STATE LICENSE #: PHONE NO 07

F@“A ASLOC e, N, Uhinyz AR | S"ENTRT 10 2 e, (< T4 1
ADDRESS: 2% F SE L MA :\.) cmy: | RUiE STATE: C«vf*\ ZIP(:\ DL
CONTACTNAME:  (EFas) B oolen )y poNeNo: 4 [, - LED- 276D g/ (Fl LL

E-MAIL ADDRESS: V&AWV B fw ‘ (“Q/(; WNETT raxno: T45) - Tpl- Lfﬂé L
OFFICE USE ONLY: @OR SPC (CIRCLE ONE) 3 HRS PER __ JA— ___ BLDG.FEE$
>

OCC. GROUP: RECEIPT #: P/ICFEEPD $ ‘j ) (S he /Lf 5 33 ‘{‘]
TYPE OF CONSTR: _ Y & VALUATION: $_ & 9 0t SUBMITTAL DATE: ' =277~ 1)

/ e
FIRE SPKR: YES/NO  A/C: YES/NO FLOOD ZONE: PROCESSED_ < .. 85

RES. DEV. FEE: YES/NO PRIOR DWELLING UNIT: YES/NO COMMENTS:

PLANNING OK TO CHECK & DATE BLDG. DEPT. APPROVAL & DATE

PLNG CONDITIONS:




JOB DESCRIPTION CHECKLIST:

[ ] Additional square footage

PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY TO YOUR PROJECT

[] Awnings
] Canopy
T Ceiling work

X Change of occupancy (use)
"] Disabled accessible (H/C) restrooms

[] Dust collector
[] Elevator shaft

[] Exterior doors or windows

[ Equipment pads

Bl Interior demo M\N@,ﬁ

[ ] Kitchen equipment

X Partition walls

[] Rated corridors

[ ] Rated shafts

B\ Roof mounted equipment
Security bars

Screening for equipment
Skylights

Stairs

Storefront/facade improvements'

oo

Storage racks or shelving over 5'-9"
JE\ Walk-in coolers

ITEMS REQUIRING SEPARATE BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATIONS:

OOdodooooogouougdond

Block wall

Card readers
Complete demo
Fence

Fire signaling system
Fire sprinklers
Flagpole

Lawn sprinkler system
Light Standards
Parking lot repaving
Parking lot restriping
Pedestrian protection
Pool/Spa

Signs

Spray booth
Temporary power pole

Trash enclosure



CITY OF SANTA ANA
PLAN CHECK - CHECKLIST

JOB ADDRESS: 22!le & Bls ol
TRACKING #: paTE: L0217 -1}

EOR PL ANCHECK STATUS CALL (714) 647-5800
PLEASE INITIAL EACH ITEM BEL OW

& 1. | agree to pay a plancheck fee established for this project with the understanding that this
payment is not a guarantee that a permit will be issued and that this fee is not refundable
once a plancheck has commenced.

-

_—i—_&z‘ | understand that | may request an "Accelerated Plancheck" at an additional cost to me.
This plancheck will be performed by an in-house plan checker with the intention of reducing
plancheck time for the Building & Safety Division.

;_56_ 3. I understand that the project valuation (from which plancheck and permit fees are
calculated) will be reviewed during the plancheck process and that said valuation shali be
adjusted up or down in accordance with established fee computation regulations.

T
- 4. I understand that | shall submit separate plans, applications and plancheck fees for the

following when plan check is required:

a. Electrical Plans - 2 complete sets c. Mechanical Plans - 2 complete sets
b. Plumbing Plans - 3 complete sets d.  Grading Plans - 3 complete sets
_J:%“ 5. I understand that | shall visit the Public Works Department to verify whether a field

inspection of the property is required. | understand that prior to the issuance of the Building
permit | am required to obtain Public Works Agency approval if my project valuation exceeds
$30,000 or has added plumbing fixtures, or added bedrooms, or exceeds 500 sq.ft.

AGREFED TO BY APPLICANT OR AGENT

- Applicant's Signature \"//\_/(?T_f A
Print Name __\Rfad Rouka Address_ 22 ENE LMARD, \RVIvE A A26(L
Telephone Number __\ 43RSV -ZT LD _ Fax U\Lgc‘-'717/“*£/~?é/7/r

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: “Checklist of items discussed” APPROVALS & FEES REQUIRED: Y/N

éﬂanning Department 7.Y Title 24 (Energy ) 14.__ Constr. Act. Req.
Public Works Agency 8.§~Title 24 (Disabled Access) 15.__Res. Dev. Fees
Flre Departmemt 9. Roof Mounted Equip. 16.__ SMIP
4 K Police Department 10._ List of Subcontr. 17.X Microfilming
School District 11.__ Bldg. Pmt. Info. 18.__ Const. Debris Recyc.
6 7gHealth Department 12.__ Summary of Appr. Req. 19.X FCWP Surcharge
13.__ FY Information 20.__ LOA/Owner-Builder Ver.

" PERMIT TECHNICIAN

Form 68: 3-26-04



Planning & Building Agency
Permits & Plan Check Section
CITY OF ANTA 20 Civic Center Plaza ACCELERATED PLAN CHECK
(ALY P-O. Box 1988 (M-19) REQUEST
ANA& BULDL\G Santa Ana, CA 92702
(714) 647-5800
www.santa-ana.org

AGENCY

HO18: 07-01-11

Project Address: ~ #Pile S . BPlsmwi_

Misc. Receipt: 522 Z / Processed By: <_ S Plan Checked By:

Cost:  $117.70 per hour for each discipline. The plan checker will estimate the number of hours for review. This
fee is in addition to the regular plan check fee.

Type of Plan Check: Building /2 | 713563 Electrical
Est. Hrs. 3 Actual 2, ;dp”" Est. Hrs. Actual
Plumbing Mechanical
Est. Hrs. Actual Est. Hrs. Actual
Owner/Representative Signature: ‘m AN
Print Name: \ &AL ) &/m O A Date: ( € /&7/ [ {
Telephone Number: ﬁlg’i) AN — Z,'ZE/(’) Fax Number: a/(f\) 1O ’ — L{ACT ,64/4

E_ & An accelerated plan check review will not include the following:
Fire, Police, Public Works, Planning or Landscaping Plan Check

Revisions: If requesting an “accelerated revision”, the cost will be $207.25 per hour in addition to the
accelerated fee of $117.70 per hour (total $324.95).

INTERNAL USE ONLY
Name (Last, First, Initial) Employee # Division
From (Date & Time) To (Date & Time) Total Hours Worked
Comp Time Requested
Overtime Requested
Employee Signature: Date:
AUTHORIZED APPROVALS
Comp time
Overtime | Division Manager Date
Immediate Supervisor Date Executive Director Date
Distribution: White: Office Yellow: Applicant

BNegrete/Fee Schedules/2011-2012



A A Planning and Building Agency Sapin Dev Rev
Planning Division ] >
CITYOFS NT 20 Civic Center Plaza Application Data Sheet
I P.O. Box 1988 (M-20)
[ Santa Ana, CA 92702
[N (714) 647-5804
www.santa-ana.org

Master I.D.: 2011-99807 Application Number: NONR-2011-603-TI

Project Address: 3316 S Bristol St Application Date: 10/25/2011
Planner/Project Manager: Perry, Lynnette

Determination: Returned To Applicant

Application Description: ~ Add kitchen equipment & vent hood fan; walk in cooler w/roof mounted compressor; non-bearing walls for
office; upgrade bathroom. Roof equipment will require a visibility detail to be submitted.

Dev Rev Project Conditions:

OK TO PLAN CHECK: PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF BUILDING
PLANS THE BUSINESS LIC & C/O MUST BE APPROVED & A
VISIBILITY DETAIL OF THE ROOF EQUIPMENT MUST BE
SUBMITTED & APPROVED.

Paoa 1 nf1



GREASE INTERCEPTOR MEMORANDUM

To: Kraig Kiker, Senior Plumbing/Mechanical Date:

Systems Specialist October 25, 2011

From: Phillip Vakili- Assistant Engineer

Location: _3316 SOUTH BRISTOL STREET- PAPA JOHN’S PIZZA RESTAURANT

The above referenced food service establishment (FSE) must comply with Ordinance NS-26-70 as
follows:

X A grease interceptor is required at this FSE for the following reason(s):
X This is a new FSE.
] This is an existing FSE undergoing remodeling.

N This is an existing FSE involving a change of ownership that will result in an_

increase of FOG discharged to the sewer system or is likely to continue discharging a
high level of FOG.

C/c:  Cesar Barrera, PWA
Taig Higgins, PWA
Kraig Kiker, P& BA
Everett Tomlinson, P&BA
Patricia Link, P&BA
Julie Amsden, P&BA
George Moran, P&BA
Ramon Gallegos, EEC Inc.
Armando Fernandez, PWA
Rudy Rosas, PWA
Brian Ige, PWA

Y:\Water Operations\Engineering\Development Engineering\Grease Interceptor Memos\2011 GREASE INTERCEPTOR MEMOS\GREASE INTERCEPTOR - 3316 S. BRISTOL ST.- PAPA JOHN'S
PIZZA.doc



Planning & Building Agency
Building Safety Division

20 Civic Center Plaza
TENANT IMPROVEMENT
b pelsmin P.O. Box 1988 (M-19
R C o o oA 5270s PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
| JWHRE (714) 647-5800
i MENl www.santa-ana.org |

PLAN CHECK NO: 10173563
PROJECT ADDRESS: 3316 S Bristol St
PLAN CHECK ENGINEER: _/hangian, Kathy TEL: 714  047-5812
FAX: 714 647-5897
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: VB
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION(S): B
PLAN CHECK DATES: REMARKS/RECHECK ITEMS:
APPLICATION 10/27/2011
INITIAL REVIEW 11/5/2011
EXPIRATION 4/24/2012
RECHECKS: _* |3 _ gf\g, 2ol PROJECT APPLICANT CONTACT PERSON:
2. Irfan Boukai
3. TEL:  (949)701-4962

FAX:
EMAIL: irfanb@cox.net

VALUATION: $60,600.00

FLOOD ZONE: X-0602320259]

APPLICABLE CODE: 2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) WITH
CITY OF SANTA ANA AMENDMENTS

1. Allitems noted on this plan check report must be addressed. If you feel that an item is not applicable
to your project, note “N/A” and discuss the reason with the plan checker.

2. Please indicate the sheet number and detail to the right of each correction, or note the number on the
plans where the correction is made. Resubmit marked original, calculations and this correction sheet. A
separate sheet for response may be used.

3. Resubmit 3 corrected sets of plans.

4. Meetings between the project applicant/designer and the plan reviewer shall be by appointment only.
Please call (714) 647-5812 for an appointment.

5. Please return marked up set of drawings with corrections.



Page 2 of 4

6. All persons preparing plans, specifications, and instruments of service for others shall sign those plans,
specifications and other instruments of service for others shall sign those plans, specifications and other
instruments of service and all contracts therefore. This requirement applies to both exempt and non-
exempt projects. Business and Professions Code Chapter 3, Division 3, Section 5536.1(a).

7. Include address and telephone number of the responsible designer, and date of signing of drawings.

8. This review does not include mechanical, plumbing, fire sprinkler system, or electrical work. Separate
plans, applications, fees, plan checks, and permits are required for mechanical, plumbing, fire sprinkler
systems, and electrical work. Call 647-5800 for information.

9. The applicant shall obtain clearances/approvals for the following prior to building permit
issuance:

Planning Division approval on the correctedffinal set of drawings (647-5804.) Previously approved plans
should be submitted to expedite the process.

Fire Department approval on the corrected/final sets of drawings (647-5839 or 647-5700)

Public Works Agency approval (647-5039)

County of Orange Health Department approval on the corrected/final set of drawings (667- 3600)

7@,&"\5{ P Proof of Worker's Compensation Insurance shall be required at the time of permit issuance

- 28—
Please fill 8t attached handlcap ompliance form. F(Zg M OwanEL Wl .,J # f;,% 7 H? mq
L8\ e Provide Trucateo! @n covlo = = /
Enlarge h ndlg\ap parklng to show itis in compllance with path of travel . fv,,; Fﬂjﬂ adiby 'ﬁ%“ Ve . Gy

N o uhe @j; rang
. Provide i/qkmum 30" x 48” clearance at the hand sink. %'w«--igﬁ,“ﬁ“@ﬁ%% LTE AN

q//’)/ ) : & ) f:' P
- Provide minimum 60” clear radius in the oﬂ" ice. 7&\ e Z*‘w i J%; A By ehy

"\ 20 -\
/A./ Pro\l?a'e/a wall I%gend indicating whether the wall is:

- Existing, new, or to be removed
- Afire-resistive assembly

- Beari \;g walls versus non-bearing partmons . ,m \9 0«7}‘ )ﬁ o Lk C?E
s b

@ Provide typical sectlon ew (}etall of all new partltlons and ceilings showing: A-¢C / f'\

/4& spacing, and material of framing members

/@ gauge and ICC Research Report number and installation/construction requirements for metal framing
members.

/@)d of attaching framing to the building structure. Compliance shall be shown with CBC Section 1607.13
for lateral support of the walls. Do not support top of walls to suspended ceiling system unless calculations
and drawing prepared by a registered engineer are submitted for review. Submit structural engineering
calculations for walls in rooms with a floor to building structure above height greater than 14°.



‘ Page 3 of 4
elghts %pamtlon suspended ceiling, structure above.

/r Ae width of the level area on the side to which the door swings shall extend 12” past the strike edge of
the door for exterior doors and 18” past the edge for interior doors. CBC Section 1126A.3.2. (FOR

AWALKINCOOLER)  g4f A T

N | f tactile exit "~ e d
Gx/’/shpv;rica n\o tacnee>; \s/:gcgk Jew &, (,W‘%hwf < Q l{)@ &n
CB Section 1110B. 3 Check Stands CBC Table 11B-2: ,M\Q <ame \\Mjf&sw\ﬁ‘ éﬂﬁé&f

Nrgwusrsi:z OF REGULAR NUMBER TO BE (sl ey ame. (@&Ztaﬂ :

CHECKSTANDS ACCESSIBLE

1t04
5t0 8
9to 15
Over 15

WWN -

plus 20% of additional aisles

- In new and existing construction, accessible check stands shall provide a clear checkout aisle width of 36”
with a maximum adjoining counter height not exceeding 38” above the finish floor.

- The top of the counter lip shall not exceed 40” above the finish floor.

- Accessible check stands shall always be open to customers with disabilities and shall be identified by a sign
clSery visible to those in wheelchairs. The sign shall display the international symbol of accessibility in white
,\,6\6 a blue background and shall state “This check stand to be open at all times for customers with disabilities.”

f"/’/:r
\ /K)./ghow height of the shelves on the drawings, for shelving between 6'-8’ high provide attachment detail.

) | / A ZF / A S Gw o !f:’"‘t*{“

20. Show weight of the oven hood on the drawing. [\ "% /4.2
AY

21. \Show how oven hood will be supported. N
A\
Mhere is type | hood, provide I-hr shaft. 45\ o By
\
Vs Prov e complete construction dgtail for 1-Hr shaft. N

V, ﬁ« ‘-—-0 Wi
@ rowde tails on the drawings for the seismic restraint of water heater A-TL
&\
LTS -
/L/E./Shog If 'R—bar ceiling is new or existing. A3

2
%mﬂde a complete suspended ceiling system plan and section detail showing the following:

\ % - Vertical supports
Seismic wires
Seismic strut/Compression strut ) ?L\ ,’”’L

T

Perimeter wires
Separate fixture wires for lights and mechanical devices
ICC Research Report number for the suspended ceiling o



M Cou NJ | Page 4 of 4

@ The rglec ed @ﬁmg plan and details must show compliance with CBC Sections 711.3.1, 803, 1613, and
1705 (special inspection) for suspended ceiling systems. A /:&

o 28. Verify if walk in cooler is prefabricated or custom built. A“ 5;

. For prefabricated walk in cooler provide ICC report, and for custom built walk in cooler provide complete
/  construction detail. —

f\/ ’A B \3

28 -\

=) @ heod altachneg dedol Rhow siee ondf s,

QJL He (Q\frﬁgo‘ 6—{31‘5\’5 C < b h@w rvmwa\ v"a—at/z fmrﬁ
ane. %%Plf)cw gi “{{&, drucr),



Planning & Building Agency

Building Safety Division

20 Civic Center Plaza

IR L LR A TENANT IMPROVEMENT
B santa ana, cA 92702 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
VERUE (714) 647.5300

ABtFLY] www.santa-ana.org

W

PLAN CHECK NO: 10173563
PROJECT ADDRESS: 3316 S Bristol St
PLAN CHECK ENGINEER: Ahangian, Kathy TEL: 714  047-5812
FAX: 714 6475897
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: VB
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION(S): B
PLAN CHECK DATES: REMARKS/RECHECK ITEMS:
APPLICATION 10272011
INITIAL REVIEW 11/5/2011
EXPIRATION 4/24/2012
RECHECKs: 1- | . gﬁ, 2ol PROJECT APPLICANT CONTACT PERSON.
2. {_ 9y 9 o Irfan Boukai
3. ST TEL: (949)701-4962
FAX:
VALUATION:  $60,600.00 EMAIL: ifanb@ocoxnet

FLOOD ZONE: X-0602320259]

o

APPLICABLE CODE: 2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) WITH
CITY OF SANTA ANA AMENDMENTS

1. All items noted on this plan check report must be addressed. If you feel that an item is not applicable
to your project, note “N/A” and discuss the reason with the plan checker.

2. Please indicate the sheet number and detail to the right of each correction, or note the number on the

plans where the correction is made. Resubmit marked original, calculations and this correction sheet. A
separate sheet for response may be used.

3. Resubmit 3 corrected sets of plans.

4. Meetings between the project applicant/designer and the plan reviewer shall be by appointment only.
Please call (714) 647-5812 for an appointment,

3. Please return marked up set of drawings with corrections.



P P P ¥ 1 Eg
&, Lé8 . \\

N

a ?fi/ ? M, FQLLM/ Page 4 of 4

“/.;:?“ The reflected @iﬂ!ing plan and details must show compliance with CBC Sections 711.3.1, 803, 1613, and

“A 1705 (special inspection) for suspended ceiling systems.

A A
o 28. Verify if walk in cooler is prefabricated or custom built. A P 3:5
v
A F

or prefabricated walk in cooler provide ICC report, and for custom built walk in cooler provide complete
/X construction detail. /\ S»-

W/ __
BRI Ea\

;ﬁ,{ Thows site of-te [ “‘@j) ﬁﬂﬁ% > Shoot A 3¢ Dotad
6 o hood atbachnes et S ion ot s

/7/‘,?,\2@% He Roof 4ot Caliow héw oy, roof. gorts
ane. ?_iwf)/:)@ f'hg ‘HLL uan)‘

[N

R
/\

) a_du iz e @A@m L‘MC’/ | Mi'n
‘%ﬁ M O‘i’:_e,, M»jﬁlfwﬁﬁi w0 lé’enfgn g"‘ffﬁ’éi‘ ‘fe/ 47 2 gﬁq m

; i Y 7 / / L (i/
'7:‘/ /f/ Ccuf /mméi Ce /7 QJWE/} 'qnc JL” .




Planning & Building Agency
Building Safety Division
20 Civic Center Plaza
TENANT IMPROVEMENT
P.O. Box 1988 (M-19
[ oz Ana, OA 92702 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS

WL (714) 647-5800
PNl www.santa-ana.org

PLAN CHECK NO: 10173563
PROJECT ADDRESS: 3316 S Bristol St
PLAN CHECK ENGINEER: _/hangian, Kathy TEL: 714 0475812
FAX: 714 647-5897
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: VB
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION(S): DB
PLAN CHECK DATES: REMARKS/RECHECK ITEMS:
APPLICATION 10/27/2011
INITIAL REVIEW 11/5/2011
EXPIRATION 4/24/2012
RECHECKS: | g _ ?f\ﬁﬂ, 2ol PROJECT APPLICANT CONTACT PERSON:
2. 124 7517 Irfan Boukai
= ;55 -»'Z,o\ 2 TEL: (949)701-4962 .., G A6 2F0
FAX:
VALUATION:  $60,600.00 EMAIL: irfanb@cox.net

FLOOD ZONE: X-0602320259J

APPLICABLE CODE: 2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) WITH
CITY OF SANTA ANA AMENDMENTS

1. Allitems noted on this plan check report must be addressed. If you feel that an item is not applicable
to your project, note “N/A” and discuss the reason with the plan checker.

2. Please indicate the sheet number and detail to the right of each correction, or note the number on the
plans where the correction is made. Resubmit marked original, calculations and this correction sheet. A
separate sheet for response may be used.

3. Resubmit 3 corrected sets of plans.

4. Meetings between the project applicant/designer and the plan reviewer shall be by appointment only.
Please call (714) 647-5812 for an appointment.

5. Please return marked up set of drawings with corrections.
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6. All persons preparing plans, specifications, and instruments of service for others shall sign those plans,
specifications and other instruments of service for others shall sign those plans, specifications and other
instruments of service and all contracts therefore. This requirement applies to both exempt and non-
exempt projects. Business and Professions Code Chapter 3, Division 3, Section 5536.1(a).

7. Include address and telephone number of the responsible designer, and date of signing of drawings.

8. This review does not include mechanical, plumbing, fire sprinkler system, or electrical work. Separate
plans, applications, fees, plan checks, and permits are required for mechanical, plumbing, fire sprinkler
systems, and electrical work. Call 647-5800 for information.

9. The applicant shall obtain clearances/approvals for the following prior to building permit
issuance:

- Planning Division approval on the corrected/final set of drawings (647-5804.) Previously approved plans
should be submitted to expedite the process.

- Fire Department approval on the corrected/final sets of drawings (647-5839 or 647-5700)

N \2/“2’% ,,,,, .
- lea\se fill qut attached handlcap compliance form. f‘” ;’ b/ O B L bl S - ; d&
L:?,, \K {é@"& f if)‘ﬂ@é’;‘"" (I!’uﬂ«»{,ﬁ;ﬂt{?ﬂ Q:)‘ V‘J’“ m Cy” EO Qﬂ‘“”"—*fr) i u H“’“

Iarge h ndlg‘;\ap parking to show it is in compliance with path of travel vg‘ﬂ
AN G ’
. Prowde, ln{\mum 30” x 48” clearance at the hand sink. 4
N t'i/ /’l’(

ovide minimum 60” clear radius in the office.

\
g’ro\nde :éall b;gend |nd|catmg whether the wéﬁ“?%x

& “?‘fﬁng, new or to be removed
J\ fire-resistive assembly -
K = N . vy ‘ ) "
_‘}J Bearu}g wallls versus non- bearlng partitions ﬁ . g{)@/ﬁ; 11 o e lls
] v “’”’\?&« AL

I

'(L,w L,_g o \ ge ’{‘\ﬂj&% ((‘”““ /o
.yProvide typical section view detail of all new partltlons and ceilings showing: f\ e /f [ AT

/ /&; spacing, and material of framing members

/ﬁ&; gauge and ICC Research Report number and installation/construction requirements for metal framing
' members.

//@od of attaching framing to the building structure. Compliance shall be shown with CBC Section 1607.13
for lateral support of the walls. Do not support top of walls to suspended ceiling system unless calculations
and drawing prepared by a registered engineer are submitted for review. Submit structural engineering
calculations for walls in rooms with a floor to building structure above height greater than 14’
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elghts %partKon suspended ceiling, structure above.

g TAe wudth of the level area on the side to which the door swings shall extend 12” past the strike edge of
¢~ the door for exterior doors and 18” past the edge for interior doors. CBC Section 1126A.3.2. (FOR
§WALKIN COOLER ) N A- S

=

. Sow locatign of tactile exit S|g on the drawi ings. y
% o Va( C;?gé’{, (& &/Mj é,/b (/(IMEZ%fé%“uf L"\b(‘( L‘JQ “m

. )JCB Sectlon111OB 3 Check Stands CBC Table11B-2‘ ‘i’iw. < ﬁs“f«% {\Qm_jtmmig &by

= ,"ﬁ%MBER OF REGULAR NUMBER TO'BE Ch | ey g bf‘ch_mf,? ;f”
‘éﬂ” CHECKSTANDS ACCESSI@EL%W ]
V e L
\/ £ to4 e /f\ -
z 5t08 2 AR
9to 15 3
Over 15 3 plus 20% of additional aisles

- In new and existing construction, accessible check stands shall provide a clear checkout aisle width of 36”
with a maximum adjoining counter height not exceeding 38” above the finish floor.

- The top of the counter lip shall not exceed 40” above the finish floor.

- Accessible check stands shall always be open to customers with disabilities and shall be identified by a sign
clearly visible to those in wheelchairs. The sign shall display the international symbol of accessibility in white
xj@\ﬁﬁ a blue background and shall state “This check stand to be open at all times for customers with disabilities.”

o

Show height of the shelves on the drawings, for shelving between 6’-8’ high provide attachment detail.

—ﬁ, -l SAS 07 Yl
H . it lo PR
}@Ow weight of the oven hood on the drawing. /f &‘

%eghow how oven hood will be supported.
V

i

*0V|Qe complete construction detail for I-Hr shaft. AT
Novd (o~ Nt Fow
rovide details on the drawings for the seismic restraint of water heater. ﬁ‘a - A

T - g -
//25/Sho If 'R—bar ceiling is new or existing. AT

% \ﬂde a complete suspended ceiling system plan and section detail showing the following:

- Vert|cal supports

- Seismic wires ;

Seismic strut/Compression strut vOA T
Perimeter wires 7 B
Separate fixture wires for lights and mechanical devices
ICC Research Report number for the suspended ceiling ’
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The rgﬂe lllng plan and details must show compliance with CBC Sections 711.3.1, 803, 1613, and
\ 1705 (special inspection) for suspended ceiling systems. /\ Ty
- s
N i
M Verify if walk in cooler is prefabricated or custom built. / o
Ns For prefabricated walk in cooler provide ICC report, and for custom built walk in cooler provide complete
#~ < construction detail. o
% A
A -
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P-2 | PLUMBING DETAILS
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A FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM IS REQUIRED FOR TYPE | HOODS.
A SEPARATE FIRE DEPARTMENT PERMIT SHALL BE REQUIRED.

- N
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
T.I. FOR PAPA JOHN'S TAKE OUT PIZZA STORE.
TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA 1500 S.F.
OCCUPANCY GROUP B
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION VB |
NON- SPRINKLERED
OCCUPANT LOAD  1351/200+149/15= 17
BUILDINGCODE 2010 CBC, CMC, CEC, CPC, CFC.
- &2008 TITLE 24 ENERGY REGULATIONS.
NOTE:
A SEPARATE PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR EXTERIOR SIGNS
TN
NOTE:

GENERAL CONTRACTOR:

COASTLINE DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION, INC.
32 EDELMAN

IRVINE, CA 92618

949-701-4962

ENGINEER:

PARVIZ AZAR

PA & ASSOCIATES, INC.
28 EDELMAN

IRVINE, CA 92618
949-679-7474
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PAPA JOHN'S PIZZA

PAPA JOHN'S BRISTOL PLACE
3316 BRISTOL STREET
SANTAANA, CA 92704

" BUSINESS OWNER & TENANT:

- PJ of Southern Callforma, LP

FAX :

48 MAXWELL
IRVINE, CA 92618
VOICE; 949-502-8336

949-679-4144
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ROOF EQUIPMENT LOWER THAN PARAPET
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A. LETTER TYPE: LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE RAISED 1/32 INCH MINIMUM AND SHALL
BE SANS~SERIF UPPER—CASE CHARACTERS ACCOMPANIED BY GRADE 2 BRAILLE.

B. SYMBOL SIZE: RAISED CHARACTERS OR SYMBOLS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 5/8 INCH HIGH.

C. PICTORIAL SYMBOL SIGNS (PICTOGRAMS): PICTORIAL SYMBOL SIGNS (PICTOGRAMS) SHALL BE v
ACCOMPANIED BY THE EQUIVALENT VERBAL DESCRIPTION PLACED DIRECTLY BELOW THE PICTOGRAM. THE

BORDER DIMENSION OF THE PICTOGRAM SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6” IN HEIGHT. | | T - - " .
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

D. PROPORTIONS: LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL HAVE A WIDTH— TO-—HEIGHT RATIO OF

BETWEEN 3:5 AND 1:1 AND A STROKE WIDTH—TO—HEIGHT RATIO OF BETWEEN 1:5 AND 1:10. FLOOR WALLS CEILING

E. MOUNTING LOCATION AND HEIGHT: WHERE PERMANENT IDENTIFICATION IS~ PROVIDED FOR ROOMS FINISH = BEINEINT 5?5 <

AND SPACES, RAISED LETTERS SHALL BE ACCOM—  PANIED BY BRAILLE IN CONFORMANCE WITH w|Fley B [EBq S| g |G| €58 3 |4

SECTION 1117B.5.2. SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH OUTSIDE 2| 2R Eg QGO | o OET £ |9 REMARKS

THE DOOR.  WHERE THERE IS NO WALL SPACE ON THE LATCH SIDE, INCLUDING AT DOUBLE LEAT | OCATION - 23 & 3 % zZ clelE| %% g g

FLOORS, SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL,  PREFERABLY ON THE RIGHT. A S I T PEEIEIRLEE %% =

MOUNTING HEIGHT SHALL BE 60 INCHES ABOVE  THE FINISH FLOOR TO THE CENTER LINE OF THE | S 88RO REE| |8 32z 28 &

SIGN. MOUNTING LOCATION  SHALL BE DETERMINED SO THAT A PERSON MAY APPROACH WITHIN 3 — — ‘ « : — ——

INCHES ~ OF SIGNAGE WITHOUT ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR STANDING  WITHIN THE | KITCHEN/ SERVICE e e @ & % HEIGHT OF FRP FROM COVE BASE

TO CEILING IN KITCHEN/ SERVICE AREA

SWING OF A DOOR. : :

BATHROOM HEIGHT OF FRP 48" MIN

e o ® ® ® IN BATHROOM
. T ALL FLOOR SURFACES TO HAVE CERAMIC
TAKEOUT AREA PP ® ® COVE BASE THAT CONTINUES UP THE
| | WALL 4" MIN. IN A SEAMLESS MANNER
FORMING A 3/8" MIN. RADIUS COVE AS AN
INTEGRAL UNIT
- DOOR SCHEDULE AND NOTES
TYPE|DOORSIZE| MATERIAL | FRAME RATING| HARDWARE TYPE |
A 3-0"X6'-8" WOQOD B WOOD N/A | PASSAGE, LEVERTYPE | i
B |3-0X6-8" | METAL ] METAL ~ INJA | PRIVACY,LEVERTYPE | NOTE 1,2,3
o C__[3-0X7-0" | TEMPERED GLASS| ALUMINUM NA_ [PUSHTYPE NOTE 1,23
* TACTILE "EXIT" SIGN
‘ CORRESPONDING GRADE 2 o~ :
BRAILLE TO BE LOCATED NOTES: | o B | - o | | |
ORECTLY UNDER OR _ 1. BOTTOM 10 INCHES OF ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH UNINTERRUPTED SURFACE OR SHALLBE PROVIDED WITH 10-INCH
INFORMATION SMOOTH METAL PANEL AT THE BOTTOM TO ALLOW THE DOOR TO BE OPENED BY A WHEEL CHAIR FOOTREST WITHOUT CREATING
| ATRAP OR HAZARDOUS CONDITION. '
2. LATCHING AND LOCKING DOORS THAT ARE HAND-ACTIVATED AND WHICH ARE IN A PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH
A SINGLE EFFORT BY LEVER TYPE, PUSH TYPE, PANIC‘AR»HARDWARE OR OTHER HARDWARE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE PASSAGE
- WITHOUT REQUIRING THE ABILITY TO GRASP THE OPENING HARDWARE.
EXISTING WALL | |
o - 3. FOR LOCKING INDI_CATOR DEVICES, SPECIFY A‘NOTE OVER THE DOOR IN 1" HIGH LETTERS ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND
NEW WALL NON-BEARING STATING "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED DURING BUSINESS HOURS".
MAXIMUM HEIGHT 10'-6" . | | | | |
’ 4. ATACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH THE WORD "EXIT" SHALL IDENTIFY EACH GRADE LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT DOOR.

CONTROLS FOR WATER CLOSETS AND

LAVATORIES SHALL BE ON THE WIDE SIDE

ALL DISPENSERS 40" MAX 36" GRAB BAR
TO HIGHEST OPERABLE PART

’ 42" GRAB BAR

T

2' 4" b‘ ‘

? 19" MIN

17"to 19" 33"

MIRROF] 40" MAX \ } l

8"MIN -+ i

Y 11t ormN M

|

N34" MAX

TYPICAL RESTROOM DETAIL

— 50" 14'%x8'
WALK-IN COOLER

KITCHEN AREA |

7

TAKEOUT AREA

24 7" )\ S e e | -
;ﬁ: 30"X48" MINIMUM CLEAR FLOOR SPACE 2)— - - | TACTILE EXIT SIGN
<C | , | | — AT 60" FROM CENTER
n g TO FINISHED FLOOR
Q % ‘ |
= S
e AN
I ) > A3

j
9" MIN
6'MAX == F

e | Lk

RESTROOM SIGNAGE

&

60"

ENTRANCE SIGNAGE

3316 BRISTOL STREET
SANTAANA, CA 92704

PAPA JOHN'S

FLOOR PLAN

SCALE 1/4"=1'
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NEW T-BAR CEILING 10
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

“ROOF JOIST "\

DETAILA

SIMPSONA311 WITH 4 - 1/4'X2" LAG BOLTS

1/2” DIA. ALL THREAD ROD

1/2" DIA. ALL THREAD ROD
CONNECTED TO ROOF JOIST
THROUGH ANOTHER
HANGING AN

DETAIL B

STEEL HANGING ANGL.E

412" DIA. HEAVY DUTY NUT
ONE ABOVE AND ONE BELOW
HANGING ANGLE

HANGING ANGLE DETAIL

5/8"DRYWALL

2X4 PRESSURE TREATED
SILL PLATE

—— 2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

"HILTI" POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS
(ICC-ESR 2269) XU SERIES @ BOTTOM

OF PLATE TO CEMENT. SPACING TO
BE 32" MAX. 2 FASTENERS MIN. PER
SILL PLATE.

CONCRETE SLAB

1

==

=]

|

IEIELED

===

1]

LH=IT=

NON BEARING WALL

NTS

s SIMPSON A311 PER DETAILA (TYP)

-

%

EXISTING ROOF JOIST 5 1/8X16 GLUELAM(
OVEN HOOD IS 10'X8' AND MUST BE SUPPORTED BY
AMINIMUM OF TWO JOISTS(BEAMS)

) @8 O.C.

\/\* DETAIL B

OVEN HOOD (449 LBS)

X8 DF#2 /—- 2X8 BLOCKING WITH HU28
| u 1 ‘J
HU28 HANGER (TYP)
ROCF JOIST
MECHANICAL PLATFORM

PERPENDICULAR W|TH
ROOF JOIST

ROOF JOIST

/ 112+ GAP

2x NON LOAD BEARING
PARTITION WALL BY
GENERAL CONTRACTOR

T l\ .
: ROGF CLIP
EACH SIDE BY
GENERAL CONTRACTOR

e

PARALLEL WITH
ROQF JOIST

ROOF JOIST

|

2x8 LATERAL BRACE @ 48" O.C. BY
GENERAL CONTRACTOR

2x4 WOO STUD
PARTITION WAL

\ ROOF CLIP @ 48" O.C.
C EACH SIDE

NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITIONS

SCALE: N.T.8.

®

12 GA. WIRE SPLAYED g
IN 4 DIRECTIONS N
90 DEGREES APART Y\”
@ 12' 0.C. EACH WAY $

g

HANGER 8" MAX FROM WALLZYP.

4
//

/<\

>

45 DEGREES TYP. 4 PLACES

20" TYP.

12 GA. VERTICAL WIRE HANGERS
@ 4' 0.C. EACHWAY TYP.

g

4-0"TYP.

RIGID VERTICAL STRUT
STEEL OR APPROVED

EQUAL WOOD. MUST BE-
SIZED TO PREVENT BUCKLING

NOTES: A STRUT FASTENED TO THE MAIN RUNNER SHALL BE EXTENDED TO AND FASTENED TO THE STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS SUPPORTING THE ROOF OR FLOOR ABOVE. THE STRUT SHALL BE ADEQUATE TO RESIST THE VERTICAL
SEISMIC COMPONENT INDUCED BY THE BRACING WIRES.
THESE HORIZONTAL RESTRAINT POINTS SHALL BE PLACED AT 12 FEET ON CENTER IN BOTH DIRECTIONS WITH THE

FIRST POINT BEING 6 FEET FROM THE WALL.

SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM
TO COMPLY WITH ASCE 7-05 SECT. 13.5.6

USE ARMSTRONG CEILING SYSTEM ICC-ESR1308

f___ﬁ,’/*“lzx‘stl

ROCF JOIST

PARALLEL WITH
ROOF JOIST

2x4 WOO §TUD
PARTITION WALL

—— WOOD STUD

2X4 @ 48" O.C.

NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITIONS
ALTERNATE ATTACHEMENT

ik

SPECIAL INSPECTION PROGRAM
AND DESIGNATION OF SPECIAL INSPECTORS

——— 3/8x21/2" LAG SCREW

1/3 HEIGHT

v

1" SPACER

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

Form No. 00-01

(Only checked items are required)

INSPECTION ITEMS

SPECIAL INSPECTORS(S)
NAME, PHONE NUMBER, REGISTRATION #

SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM

| PAASSOCIATES 949-679-7474

1/3 HEIGH

iT

DECLARATION BY OWNER OR ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF RECORD:
I, the Owner Engineer or Architect of record, declare that the above listed

Special Inspector(s) is/are hired by me.

Print Name

Signature

SEISMIC RESTRAINT

CONCRETE CURB

NOTE:

WATER HEATER SEISM!C RESTRAINT

Seismic Bracing System shall be installed to provide protection from displacement due
to earthquake motion. Water heater shall be anchored or secured with a code approved
restraint system consisting of strapping the upper and lower 1/3's of the water heater,
minimum 4 inches above gas control valve. (2010 CPC Section 508.2)

SUSPENDED CEILING WITH NATIONAL GYPSUM
CEILING TILE ICC-ESR1366

2X4 CEILING TILE HAS A 1/2" GYPSUM CORE
AND 2 MIL VINYL LAMINATE

10

VENTED METAL CURB

\—-‘— ROOF

2 HR RATED FIRE BARRIER ( WRAP) BY "3W" OR EQUIVALENT -

ICC- ESR 1255

NOTE:

L

\ STAILESS STEEL FLASHING

S SHEET METAL DUCT A
2 HR GREASE HOOD SHA\
somLE: N BOTTOM OF HOOD 6-8" ABOVE FLOOR

Where enclosures are hot required, hoods, grease removal devices, exhaust fans, and

ducts shall have a clearance of at least eighteen (18) inches to combustible material,
three (3) inches to limited-combustible material, and zero (0) inches
to noncombustible material, (2010 CMC 507.2) [NFPA 96:4.2.1]

A WIRE BY CEILING CONTRACTOR, ONE AT EACH

EYE BOLT.
FASTEN SUSPENSION WIRE TO ROOF FRAMING WITH
1/4” EYE SCREW, MINIMUM PENETRATION 1-1/4",

WITH WIRE THROUGH EYE, AND THREE TIGHT TWISTS
IN“1-1/2" LENGHT.

<L ; <L
>

s> < <
2T 2 T
< > <

)

o= \

CONDUIT AND CONNECTOR

10/82 BOLT F!XTURE
: T& AND GROUN

CORNER OF FIXTURE. ATTACH TO FIXTURE WITH DOUBLE EE

2 CORNERS.—
> </
2

!

LIGHT FIXT URE ™*=

GRID SUSPENSION WIRES (#12ch. WITHIN
3" OF 4 CORNERS OF THE FIUXTURE)
THE CEILING CONTRACTOR

WIRE AT FOR LATERAL
SEISMIC MOTIONS TYP. FOR

NO 12 AWG 2 OPPOSITE CORNERS
=3 OF LIGHT FIXTURE AND PAINT RED
24 PER SEC. 300-11~CEC.

=

CEILING MATERIAL REFER
TO ARCH. PLANS

SUSPENSION GRID, REFER——t—'

-
s
=&
P 2
=5

0w O™
£03

OxX<
f"’mgi
Tez
£R6
-
0-—-—
5
= 0
OO
Q<
s
O
L
S
X<

SCALE 1/4'=1'
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FINISH SPECIFICATIONS:

FTPJB603 — 12°X12" FIELD TILE

FTPJB603 — 6°X8" COVE BASE (BASE TO MATCH TILE)
WITH 3/8" MINIMUM RADIUS

FIPIB603 ~ 6°X8” LEFT CORNER
FTPIB603 — 6°X8” RIGHT CORNER
STURDIFLEX THINSET 50§
LIGHT BUFF #945 — GROUT

FRP

MARLITE: P-140 IVORY

KEMLITE: IVORY

WALLPAPER:

COLOUR AND DESIGN INC.

"ISADORA TEXTURE - BUTTER CDZ-ISA-10
CONTACT ~ ERIC LUNDQUIST 216-631-6700

TRIM & DOOR PAINT:

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

INDUSTRIAL ENAMEL — 6119 ANTIQUE WHITE
CONTACT: TIM MATHOP 502-905-3585

CEILING_TILE; | N
NATIONAL GYPSUM (VINYL CLAD GYP. BD. CEILING TILES)
GRIDSTONE 24°X48"Xa"

LAMINATES:

RED - 839-58 STOP RED

GREEN - 967-58 HUNTER GREEN

WOOD GRAIN - 7703-58 FIRE GLAZED

YELLOW — 91922-58 YELLOW METALCRAFT v
SOLID SURFACE - FORMICA "SURELL BLACK LAVA

CONTACT: TOM NEMMERS - QUALSERV 800-477-1414

T

1L

BACKWALL ELEVATION

(FTPJ8603)

N

1

SCALE: 3/8" = 10"

A-4

BTM. OF CEILING

10-U"AFRF.

MEND |

N .
......... A U r——

..................

N\ WALLPAPER
(ISADORA TEXTURE)
("BUTTER™

PHOTO

PHOTO

PHOTO PHOTO

CENTER MENU BOARD
WITH COUNTER

36"

SULKHEAD ELEVATION

SCALE: 3/8" = 10"

9

BTM. OF CEILING &

/ 10-0"AkF

- NORVIRRE ./
-/ INSINKAREA", =/

1 WATER: =
¥ HEATER

Mopswq

T W W W W N

o /" INSINKAREA .

T

1 |l ovp

U NoRVERR LA

_;..1.._..4._).',.’:? -

g
o

2

QUNTER ..

COMPUTER
STAND

_,-._.._.._.._..............__...._.

T T

o "MONITOR

W AW AW AW W AN AN AV O A AN AN LM,

B A W W W A AN AN B AT B BN ARV,

W W W A W W A A AV L

N W e W AW AW AN N DT A B MG AW NN

N W A W AW O AV AW A A AW O
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A

.....................

...................

.....................

.....................

.....................

.....................

......................

. BTM. OF CEILI

NG

UO"AFF

P ]
7

(FTPJ8603)

6" COVE BASE

X.

NI
FTPJ8B03) —
OVE BASE

6"

INTERIOR ELEVATION

(FTPJB603)
6" COVE BASE

(2

1

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"
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‘‘‘‘‘

.........
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e niror TOT
L SHELF= Y

S SHELFR

PRERPORT IS

" GENTER OF MOUNTING BRACKET.

PG L g .

X144
WALK-IN
COOLER

BTM. OF CEILING $

COVEBASE _/

(FTPJ8603)

INTERIOR ELEVATION

SCALE: 3/8" = 10"

PAPA JOHN'S
3316 BRISTOL STREET

SANTAANA, CA 92704

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

SCALE 3/8"=1'

DECEMBER 12, 2011
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WAIK-IN COOLER TO BE MADE FROM PREFABRICATED PANELS AND ASSEMBLED ONSITE | EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
CITY OF L.ARESEARCH REPORT 25219 ' ' . _ , , ,
PROVIDEAM!NIMUM SIX-INCH HIGH SPLASHGUARD WITH A MINIMUM 2 INCH 1 PIZZA OVEN BY MIDDLEBY MARSHALL MODEL PS570
CLEARANCE ON EACH SIDE OF THE SPLASHGUARD. SPLASHGUARD MUST 2 OVEN HOOD BY CAPTIVEAIRE MODEL 7524 NDI
EXTEND OUT TO BE INLINE WITH THE FRONT EDGE OF THE HAND SINK 3 | MAKELINE BY VICTORY
— 5810 - | = 4 | STAINLESS STEEL CUTTING TABLE
"5 | STAINLESS STEEL SAUCE TABLE |
6 18" DEEP SHEVING UNITS (32 L.F. MINIMUM, 6 FT HIGH )
' — — — — — - - 7| HAND SINK |
@ T | ) ds ] 9 8 | 96/30 STAINLESS STEEL TABLE )
14'x8 | ‘ 7 = ==—|(5 T ~ 1| | 9 | PLASTIC LAMINATE DESK e |
X o & 73) 10 | VEGGESINK o]
RESTROOM WALK-IN COOLER | - i 11 | THREE COMPARTMENT SINK ot any |
. | < 12 | MOP SINK
MIN. CLEARANCE KITCHEN AREA <’I ‘ ' B 13 , — ' ]
- B ] s | 96/30 STAINLESS STEEL TABLE —
w—-—-« = — == Al | | 14 | COMPUTER MONITOR SHELF *
| >:6)< ; 8 @ 15 | POINT OF SALE REGISTER
§ L 16 SPLASH GUARD MINIMUM SIX INCHES HIGH
e ArANGE £ < F 17| 18/48 WIRE SHELVES WITH BRACKETS
| e == | = 18 | OFFICE CABINET |
i} * 19 EMPLOYEE LOCKERS 12/18/36 (BUNITS)
49 i 20 ELECTRICAL PANEL
! 21 CAN BEVERAGE COOLER —
! L &
g
= CD <
™ “ .“ 6! 0" — w O
w D] 4 zh<
AV £ | TR
- \ O X <
= 0 S
ACCESSIBLE COUNTER (CHECK STAND) SHALL BE AT LEAST 36" LONG < @ Z
AND NO MORE THAN 28" TO 34" FROM THE FLOOR(SECTION 1122B.4). % by
"ACCESSIBLE CHECK STAND SHALL HAVE A CLEAR CHECKOUT AISLE WIDTH ' ™ {
OF 36" WITH A MAXIMUM ADJOINING COUNTER HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING 38"AFF. D— a9 (D
_ STAND SHALL ALWAY BE OPEN TO CUSTOMERS WITH DISABILITIES ANS SHALL BE
L IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN CLEARLY VISIBLE TO THOSE IN WHEELCHAIRS.
ST 3D Vl wy L THE SIGN SHALL DISPLAY THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY IN WHITE
e ew Do ON BLUE BACKGROUND AND SHALL STATE" THIS STAND TO BE OPEN AT ALL TIMES
o : FOR CUSTOMERS WITH DISABILITIES".
K
TYPE | HOOD VERTICAL OVERHEAD CLEARANCE &' 8" 5
R SEE SHEET A-3 FOR RATED SHAFT DETAIL. . o
© . {"x1"PLYWOOD GUIDE | - ' 74" e FRESH RGOS | STAINLESS STEEL TABLETOP U..I
B ‘ ALLEN WRENCH (PROVIDED) = (6 ) ‘ | DOUGH a S s _H 2
) l PANEL_ . INSTALLAT‘ONSTEPSFORWALKINOOOLERAND/ORFREEZER . ‘ 1;|;;;1;|.;;';l:f;a:v;I:;:i;l;l:l:»:1(1"! » &
SHEET METAL o 'éALV o Step 1. Alwaysstarrwnhﬂoorpana!s (FL1, FL2. If applicable). Clear sealant ‘ ' ’ : : [I : : : ' : ' : : : : : l : : : : : : : : ::i 'H J' : i‘" : ' ; : : :: 5 3" —
SCREW | ~ANGLE t(pmt\;mtedmustbaapphedtoaachpanetbeafareCAM :LOCKING them . :‘, : " : : : . : : : = : o : : : ,‘_.: e e C——
; . : w. L er{:: fail floo % 1" {provi . ’i:'|;)'|'1‘:':lxL:‘;F|'a:li:;':'>;|':!.1'"[f'
/V/ ‘.', y/ . Step- 2 Ll"agort:a::‘nm:‘»"ﬁﬁ:r w:\:l??nLg‘&:rw:pggdsee;lanZag’;; tgegi)l : ) ) BETTER : SE== . : : ; ; i : : : : : : : : : : : == ' : : : : ;: : : : : : : D
{FIG. 2) T 1" SHOT PIN BY - Step 3. jVOV!;t!spanel set-up muist begin with corner panel B into floor plywood 4 33 INGREDIENTS . : ! : ! ; : : ! : L : L : e s e s :_’, —— :;' . O
. CONCRETE GUN guids, then R6, R5, etc. Befors set up door panel D1, use concrete:gun : BETTER e e e e e e e b T T L L T T
et shol QALY sl o b fe it e LL]
R 1% k orna’.ltofastenfjmcaiparfofangtetodoor;am(pre-dniledhotesare g PIZZA i e e o e et Rt s S B B = ' §
- ﬂ T Step 4. ;e&o&eg:ﬁ:g(;e:eg%l;eg)z €3, C4, etc, after CAM-LOCKING them — , : ,
together. Then use a %" x 6" drill bit to dilll holes along perimeter of » ’
e tcstn it rovde g il | | | \_ STAINLESS STEEL GOVE BASE FLASHING — SCALE 1/4"=1
. recomended.on door panel). (See Figure 3) - )
» Steps Usg sheet:metal screws to fasten metal cove base to wall panel, inside . z - .
'\’ _Steps ,f}"d o::\‘;e(rss:eal‘::'?&:p‘ergz)xdn:d) t'or il gaps and;omtofenﬁrewalk in cooler ) JANUARY 20, 2011
N r fréezer, inside and ou . : =
7. Gt i o o cp s CROSS-SECTIONAL ELEVATION OF FRONT COUNTER (FRONT) CROSS-SECTIONAL ELEVATION OF FRONT COUNTER (BACK)
Cauﬂon 1 ork has to be done by professional contractors. ) SC ALE 1 /2'._1| ‘ SC ALE 1 / u=1t
| _ S % Ne stand.on top of ceiling pane! before they are cam-locked
FLOOR -—L—% R .}  3 gg:rt\h:;nglng the coll, it is 2 good practice to:use angle or » '
FIG. 3).;'11 [ ;::aggetl’;aglgag gtlm;;lggog;mge wire to roof structure similar
-
A-5




PLAN CHECK REPORT 7560 (v1.3)

County of Orange, Health Care Agency, Environmental Health DA3905800
1241 EAST DYER ROAD, SUITE 120
SANTA ANA, CA 92705-5611

‘ (714)433-6074

: www.ochealthinfo.com/eh
January 27, 2012
SUBMITTER: JOBSITE: OWNER:
IRFAN BOUKAI PAPA JOHNS PIZZA ORFAN BOUKAI
COASTLINE DESIGN & 3316 BRISTOL ST . 48 MAXWELL
CONSTRUCTION INC : , IRVINE, CA 92618
32 EDELMAN
IRVINE, CA 92618 v
SR RECORD ID: SCOPE OF WORK: CURRENT/FORMER NAME:
SR0118468
P05 - AUTHORITY TO CONSTRUCT/PLAN
APPROVED
1712 NEW CON - REST UNDER 2000 SQ FT

PC01: PLAN APPROVAL
Your plans have been reviewed and are now approved, subject to the following conditions:

1. This approval does not constitute authority to violate any provision of the related codes, ordinances, or regulations,
nor does it prevent further correction of errors found on the plan or with installation upon field inspection. All
construction must conform to to these approved plans. Alterations or changes fo these plans must have review and
written approval by the Plan Check Section of Environmental Health prior to construction.

2. All construction work must conform to local building codes and have the necessary approvals from the local building
and fire authorities. Please refer to the local building department for plan approval and permits prior to construction.

3. This plan approval is valid for a period of one year from the date of approval.

4. Newly constructed food facilities or new portions of existing food facilities shall not be placed into use without prior
written approval by a member of this agency.

PCO03: [INSPECTION SCHEDULING
When work on the project has progressed to the point of requiring inspection, it is the responsibility of the health permit
applicant to call for preliminary (floor, walil and ceiling finishes completed and all equipment in place) and final
inspections in order receive Health Permit approval from this Agency. Contact the Plan Checker assigned to review your
plans at least five (5) working days in advance for an inspection appointment. A Health Permit must be approved prior to
placing the facility into operation.

1. When floor, wall and ceiling finishes are completed, with plumbing, ventilation, and equipment in place, you must call
the Plan Checker assigned to review your plans for a preliminary inspection. Requests should be made at least five
working days in advance.

2. Upon completion of 100% of the construction, including all finishing work, you must call the Plan Checker assigned
to review your plans to arrange for a final inspection. You will not be issued a Health Permit until you pass a final
inspection. In no case should a final inspection be requested less than two working days prior to the proposed opening
of the establishment.

PC08: AISLE CLEARANCE
Provide minimum 30-inch aisles in traffic areas.

PC09: FINISHES ‘
Finishes in all areas, other than the customer waiting or dining areas, must be smooth, nonabsorbent, easily cleanable,
and durable.

Existing finishes are subject to evaluation by this Agency. This determination will be made at the time of the preliminary
field inspection. Finishes found not to be in compliance with current code requirements will not be accepted.



PC10:

PC13:

PC14:

PC16:

PC17:

PC19:

PC22:

PC26:

FLOORING
Floor surfaces in all areas in which food is prepared, packaged, or stored, where any utensil is washed, where refuse or

garbage is stored, where janitorial facilities are located, in all toilet and handwashing areas and in employee change and
storage areas shall be of an approved type that continues up the wall four (4) inches, in a seamless manner, forming a
3/8 inch minimum radius cove as an integral unit. Some slim foot ceramic, quarry and metal topset cove bases are
generally acceptable.

Flooring under equipment and at the base coves shall be completely smooth. Floor surfaces which contain slip
resistant agents shall be restricted to traffic areas only.

WALLS
Wall surfaces in the food preparation and related areas must be drywall, coated with semi-gloss enamel; or the
equivalent. Greenboard with semi-gloss enamel is strongly recommended behind sinks.

CEILING ‘
The ceiling surfaces in food preparation and related areas must be smooth, nonabsorbent, durable, and washable.

EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS
NSF International standards are used as a guide in the evaluation of food service related equipment and its installation.

All new and used food service equipment is subject to final approval by this Agency, as determined at the time of the
field inspections.

EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION

All equipment, including shelving, must be supported by six (6) inch high, easily cleanable legs, commercial castors, or
completely sealed in position on a four (4) inch high continuously coved base or concrete curb to facilitate ease of
cleaning.

1. All curb mounted equipment and cabinetry must be sealed to the curb in an approved manner. Silicone sealant is
approved for use on joints or gaps less than 1/8 inch wide. If joints or gaps are over 1/8 inch wide, connector strips or
flashing used in conjunction with sealant will be required.

2. Sneezeguard protection must be provided where food is displayed or customer self-service foods are proposed.
Displays of unpackaged food shall be shielded so as to intercept a direct line between the customer's mouth, assumed
to be between 54 and 60 inches above the floor, and the food being displayed.

'VENTILATION
Hoods and mechanical ventilation must comply with all applicable requirements as set forth in the current edition of the

Uniform Mechanical Code, as adopted by the local building and fire authorities.

Mechanical make-up air shall be provided at least equal to that amount which is mechanically exhausted. Windows and
doors are not approved sources for make-up air.

DRY FOOD STORAGE

Provide a minimum 32 linear feet of dry food storage shelving units.

A shelving unit shall be a minimum 18 inches in depth and three (3) tiers high. For example, eight (8) shelving units,
each of which is four (4) feet long and three tiers high, would equal 32 linear feet of shelving units.

WALK-IN UNITS
The walk-in refrigeration/freezer units must conform with applicable NSF International standards and be completely
flashed to the building's walls and ceiling. The areas above walk-in units may not be used for storage.

All walk in refrigeration units must open into an approved food handling area.



PC28:

PC29:

PC33:

PC37:

PC38:

PC41:

PLC42:

PC44:

PC48:

LOCKER/SHELF/POLE INSTALL
Within the designated area, you must provide one locker (12" wide x 18" deep x 36" high minimum) per employee on

each shift.

Lockers must be installed on six (6) inch high, easily cleanable legs, cantilevered off the wall, or on a minimum four (4)
inch high continuously coved curb or platform. L-angle legs are not acceptable.

UTENSIL-WASHING FACILITIES
Indicate a minimum two (2) inch clearance between end wall(s) and the sink(s), or an integral end return. The end
return must extend up the wall at least eight (8) inches and be sealed to the wall.

HAND SINKS
Handwashing cleanser and single-use sanitary towels must be provided in dispensers at all handwashing facilities. Hot

air blowers may be provided in lieu of the hand towel dispensers.

LIGHTING _
All light fixtures installed over utensil washing, food handling or storage areas shall be equipped with approved safety
covers.

JANITORIAL SINK
The janitorial sink must be securely attached to the wall. Support legs must be of smooth, easily cleanable
construction. L angle type legs are not acceptable.

Provide a chemical storage shelf and mop rack in the janitorial area.

WATER HEATER

Provide a storage tank-type water heater with a minimum energy input rating of 40,000 BTU’s or 9 KW's.

Install the water heater on a four (4) inch high, coved platform or curb, or on at least six (6) inch high, smooth, easily

cleanable legs.

PLUMBING/ELECTRICAL
All conduit, plumbing, etc., not concealed within walls, must be installed at least six (6) inches off the floor and 1/2 inch

away from walls. All exposed flex conduit is to be "seal tight" or equivalent.

Where pipe lines enter a wall, ceiling or floor, the opening around the line shall be tightly sealed.

FLOOR SINKS
All equipment which generates condensate or similar liquid wastes shall be drained by means of indirect waste pipes

into a floor sink. Floor drains are not to be used in lieu of floor sinks.
All floor sinks must be at least half exposed under the curb mounted equipment, or be in line with the front face of
elevated freestanding equipment, and located within 15 feet of the condensate producing equipment.

VERMIN EXCLUSION
All buildings are to be insect and rodent proofed. Compliance will be determined at the time of this Agency's field
inspections.

Provide self closing devices on all exterior and restroom doors.



PC49: AIR CURTAINS
Delivery doors shall be equipped with a door activated air curtain device that delivers an air velocity of at least 750 feet
per minute, measured three (3) feet above the floor. The curtain of air shall cover the entire width of the door. For
delivery doors that are wider than four (4) feet, the air curtain must produce an air velocity of at least 1600 feet per
minute, as measured three (3) feet above the floor.

Air curtain devices must be permanently wired and installed with a self-activating switch, so that the device will
automatically operate whenever the door opens.

For more information, please contact your plan checker Julie Hobberlin, REHS at (714)433-6065 or
jhobberlin@ochca.com




N

| INDEX OF DRAWINGS
No.|  DESCRPTON
_ COVERSHEET —
A-1 SITE& ACC\ESSIBiLITY‘PLAN |
A2 | FLOORPLAN '
A-3 | REFLECTED CEILING
A4 | INTERIOR ELEVATIONS/DINING ROOM
A5 | KITCHEN EQUIPMENT PLAN.
M-1 HVAC PLAN ‘
M2 | HOODDETLS
E-1 | ELEC.GENERALNOTES
E-2 | ELECTRICALPLAN.
E-3 /PANEL SCHEDULES
E-4 | ELECTRICALTITLE 24
P-1 | PLUMBING PLAN
P-2 | PLUMBING DETAILS
. 7

/e

" PROJECT DATA:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

T.I. FOR PAPA JOHN'S TAKE OUT PIZZA STORE.
TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA 1500 S.F.

OCCUPANCY GROUP B
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION VB

NON- SPRINKLERED

- OCCUPANT LOAD  1351/200+149/15= 17

BUILDING CODE 2010 CBC, CMC, CEC, CPC, CFC.

NOTE: | |
A SEPARATE PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR EXTERIOR SIGNS

& 2008 TITLE 24 ENERGY REGULATIONS.

NOTE:
A FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM IS REQUIRED FOR TYPE | HOODS.
A SEPARATE FIRE DEPARTMENT PERMIT SHALL BE REQUIRED.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR:

COASTLINE DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION, INC.
32 EDELMAN

IRVINE, CA 92618

949-701-4962

ENGINEER:

PARVIZ AZAR

PA. & ASSOCIATES, INC.
28 EDELMAN

IRVINE, CA 92618
949-679-7474

S. BRISTOL ST.

-

WARNER AVE,

VW ALTON A
e

MacARTHUR

2

Ay (R
)

SITE

LOCATION MAP

7

runoese  PAPA JOHN'S PIZZA

smesooress  PAPA JOHN'S BRISTOL PLACE
3316 BRISTOL STREET
SANTAANA, CA 92704

" BUSINESS OWNER & TENANT:
PJ of Southern California, L.P

48 MAXWELL

IRVINE, CA 92618
VOICE: 949-502-8336

FAX: 949-679-4144

ravose  DECEMBER 12, 2011

RECEIVED HCA

JAN 04 2012
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| CONTROLS FOR WATER CLOSETS AND
A. LETTER TYPE: LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE RAISED 1/32 INCH MINIMUM AND SHALL LAVATORIES SHALL BE ON THE WIDE SIDE
BE SANS—SERIF UPPER—CASE CHARACTERS ACCOMPANIED BY GRADE 2 BRAILLE. | |
B. SYMBOL SIZE: RAISED CHARACTERS OR SYMBOLS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 5/8 INCH HIGH. ‘ %LH?S—?@%E)?SF?AO;%ART 36" GRAB BAR 2 4" —— — I—
C. PICTORIAL SYMBOL SIGNS (PICTOGRAMS): PICTORIAL SYMBOL SIGNS (PICTOGRAMS) SHALL BE |
ACCOMPANIED BY THE EQUIVALENT VERBAL DESCRIPTION PLACED DIRECTLY BELOW THE PICTOGRAM. THE |
BORDER DIMENSION OF THE PICTOGRAM SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6" IN HEIGHT. ‘ 42" GRAB BAR q ;[
| - ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE )
D. PROPORTIONS: LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL HAVE A WIDTH— TO—HEIGHT RATIO OF R _ ; S | T — 32" CLEAR
BETWEEN 3:5 AND 1:1 AND A STROKE WIDTH—-TO—HEIGHT RATIO OF BETWEEN 1:5 AND 1:10. FLOOR WALLS CEILING * ‘ —
E. MOUNTING LOCATION AND HEIGHT: WHERE PERMANENT IDENTIFICATION IS~ PROVIDED FOR ROOMS FINISH uy _ 4L (8] 18 55% - | t . | * * i‘\
AND SPACES, RAISED LETTERS SHALL BE ACCOM—  PANIED BY BRAILLE IN CONFORMANCE WITH w| Flow BB (ER9S|5|S| €582 o ] | 5o
SECTION 1117B.5.2. SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH OUTSIDE | = 2R2HE 2pE0 k|0 |ZELE |9 REMARKS < e
THE DOOR.  WHERE THERE IS NO WALL SPACE ON THE LATCH SIDE, INCLUDING AT DOUBLE LEAR | OCATION o 2RO SpE3E s 5k 22k 100 g | f=—
FLOORS, SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL, ~ PREFERABLY ON THE RIGHT. ARSIV PHEE 5z 2% [
MOUNTING HEIGHT SHALL BE 60 INCHES ABOVE  THE FINISH FLoog TO THE CENTER LINE OF THE o S ORBCBIofEE | & F| |Zz2 8= ’ ‘ ? _1 E%J
SIGN. MOUNTING LOCATION  SHALL BE DETERMINED SO THAT A PERSON MAY APPROACH WITHIN 3 ~T — ' ——— 19" MIN 1716 19" 33" M=
~_SHA D SO THAT A , » , | HEIGHT OF FRP FROM COVE BASE
{S‘i\}\/\%EESOF Aogo(s)aé;‘NAGE WITHOUT ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR STANDING WITHIN THE ,KlTCHEN/ SERVICE ® ,., @ & @ TQ CEILING IN KITCHEN! SERVICE AREA - SN .
BATHROOM oo ® ® @ | | [EIGHTOF FRP48"MIN i - 170" /mAX 3
ALL FLOOR SURFACES TO HAVE CERAMIC 16— —— \
TAKEOUT AREA PRIPS ® ® COVE BASE THAT CONTINUES UP THE | 16—
| | WALL 4" MIN. IN A SEAMLESS MANNER \ ¢
FORMING A 3/8" MIN. RADIUS COVE AS AN ==
INTEGRAL UNIT \(=5
— | ‘ — ‘ — — |
DOOR SCHEDULE AND NOTES e [T] ==
| N ol ' | | | MIRROR 40" MAX
T ' - | UL b 34" MAX
TYPE | DOOR SIZE | MATERIAL FRAME ______|RATING| HARDWARETYPE | ol 2N 2N | - | |
A__[3-0'X6-8" | WOOD —___["wooD N/A___| PASSAGE. LEVER TYPE - TYPICAL RESTROOM DETAIL
B [3-0'X6-8" | METAL METAL NA | PRIVACY, LEVERTYPE | NOTE 1,2,3 L SMN= = ~ |
| c |3-0"X7-0" TEMPERED GLASS| ALUMINUM | | N/A PUSH TYPE | NOTE 1.2,3 L 9" MIN
' | | 1 | T 6" MAX =
faT P—
T" SIGN HJJ g
CORRESPONDING GRADE 2 e | | | D2
o
BRAILLE T0 BE LocateD | NOTES: S o | | | | = QN
ADJACENT TO SIGNAGE 1. BOTTOM 10 INCHES OF ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH UNINTERRUPTED SURFACE OR SHALLBE PROVIDED WITH 10-INCH o0 O
INFORMATION - SMOOTH METAL PANEL AT THE BOTTOM TO ALLOW THE DOOR TO BE OPENED BY AWHEEL CHAIR FOOTREST WITHOUT CREATING ] <
ATRAP OR HAZARDOUS CONDITION. | | %) 8 @)
2. LATCHING AND LOCKING DOORS THAT ARE HAND-ACTIVATED AND WHICH ARE IN A PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH L ) Z
A SINGLE EFFORT BY LEVER TYPE, PUSH TYPE, PANIC BAR HARDWARE OR OTHER HARDWARE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE PASSAGE @) % <
WITHOUT REQUIRING THE ABILITY TO GRASP THE OPENING HARDWARE. T - f:_
——— EXISTING WALL . , | | | e | Lo
| 3. FOR LOCKING INDICATOR DEVICES, SPECIFY ANOTE OVER THE DOOR IN 1" HIGH LETTERS ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND L B <C ;3 <C
NEW WALL NON-BEARING STATING "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED DURING BUSINESS HOURS". Q.o
4. ATACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH THE WORD "EXIT" SHALL IDENTIFY EACH GRADE LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT DOOR. =
60"
— — \ S — 58' 10" s -
| ~ —— ‘ . RESTROOM SIGNAGE
i ?‘j O %
7 Feestmoon . | Z
| WALK-IN COOLER | % 3
| KITCHEN AREA ﬁ ol
bl B 0
‘ < @
1) 5 |© O
/ N\ & | | O | LL
ur || 3 " PR\ g
o 30"X48" MINIMUM CLEAR FLOOR SPACE =T | < Z?%ES'LER%X&T CSL_l_ﬁﬁER | é\- -
ﬁ ‘ TO FINISHED FLOOR ﬂ -
O SCALE 1/4"=1'
% | § | 80" | DECEMBER 12, 2011
@) 3 |
o 17' 10" m | | .
* 3 B
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SIMPSONA311 WITH 4 - 1/4'X2" LAG BOLTS

ROOF JOIST \

4/2™ DIA. ALL THREAD ROD

DETAILA

1/2" DIA. ALL THREAD ROD

CONNECTED TO ROOF JOIST
THROUGH ANOTHER
HANGING A

STEEL HANGING ANGLE

ONE ABOVE AND ONE BELOW
HANGING ANGLE

DETAIL B

HANGING ANGLE DETAIL

——— 2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

"HILTI" POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS
(ICC-ESR 2269) XU SERIES @ BOTTOM
~— OF PLATE TO CEMENT. SPACING TO
BE 32" MAX. 2 FASTENERS MIN. PER
5/8"DRYWALL / SILL PLATE.
CONCRETE SLAB
2X4 PRESSURE TREATED
SILL PLATE
. ) ® @ @ @ ® e

NON BEARING WALL @

/—-——* SIMPSON A311 PER DETAILA(TYP)

X

N 1

ROOF JOIST

C
)

OVEN HOOD (449 LBS)

ROOF TRUSS
PERPENDICULAR WITH
ROOF TRUSSES / 112" GAP
| 4
= \\
. S ROOF TRUSS CLIP
mowsomme — | pzme
GENERAL CONTRACTOR GENERAL CONTRACTOR
ROOF TRUSS
2X LATERAL BRACE @ 46" O.C. BY
PARALLEL WITH o GENERAL CONTRACTOR
ROOF TRUSSES

N,
2%4 WOO STUD ROOF TRUSS CLIP @ 48" O.C.
PARTITION WALL EACH SIDE

NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITIONS

®

12 GA. WIRE SPLAYED
IN 4 DIRECTIONS

90 DEGREES APART
@ 12' 0.C. EACH WAY

g

HANGER 8" MAX FROM WALLTYP.
4

KT AN

_ N
45 DEGREES TYP. 4 PLACES

7

2-0" TYP.

¢

12 GA. VERTICAL WIRE HANGERS
@4' 0.C. EACHWAY TYP.

<N\

%

N

4-0"TYP.

RIGID VERTICAL STRUT

STEEL OR APPROVED
EQUAL WOOD. MUST BE
SIZED TO PREVENT BUCKLING

NOTES: A STRUT'FASTE:NED TO THE MAIN RUNNER SHALL BE EXTENDED TO AND FASTENED TO THE STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS SUPPORTING THE ROOF OR FLOOR ABOVE. THE STRUT SHALL BE ADEQUATE TO RESIST THE VERTICAL

SEISMIC COMPONENT INDUCED BY THE BRACING WIRES.

THESE HORIZONTAL RESTRAINT POINTS SHALL BE PLACED AT 12 FEET ON CENTER IN BOTH DIRECTIONS WITH THE

FIRST POINT BEING 6 FEET FROM THE WALL.

&) SERVICE AREA } L
. pp==an I m
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/ ’.\\ ) [N m
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NEW T-BAR CEILING

X8 DF#2 /-—- 2X8 BLOCKING WITH HU28
/
| . I ‘j
| HU28 HANGER (TYP)
ROOF JOIST
MECHANICAL PLATFORM

R

(DOF TRUSS

2X4 @ 48" O.C.
PARALLEL WITH
ROOF TRUSSES

24 WOO STUD
PARTITION WALL

NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITIONS
ALTERNATE ATTACHEMENT

— WOOD STUD

o  SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM
TO COMPLY WITH ASCE 7-05 SECT. 13.5.6
USE ARMSTRONG CEILING SYSTEM ICC-ESR1308
| r

7

—— 3/8x21/2" LAG SCREV

y 13 HEIGHT

- SPECIAL INSPECTION PROGRAM :
AND DESIGNATION OF SPECIAL INSPECTORS

4 ;

Form No. 00-01

~ SPECIAL INSPECTIONS
(Only checked items are required)

INSPECTION ITEMS

SPECIAL INSPECTORS(S)
NAME, PHONE NUMBER, REGISTRATION #

SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM

PAASSOCIATES 949-679-7474

Print Name

DECLARATION BY OWNER OR ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF RECORD:
I, the Owner Engineer or Architect of record, declare that the above listed

Special Inspector(s) is/are hired by me.

Sighature

1" SPACER SEISMIC RESTRA!NT
T
1/3 HEIGHT

| 1 CONCRETE CURB

| restraint system consisting of strapping the upper and lower 1/3's of the water heater,

WATER HEATER SEISMIC RESTRAINT

NOTE: ‘ ‘
Seismic Bracing System shall be installed to provide protection from displacement due
to earthquake motion. Water heater shall be anchored or secured with a code approved

minimum 4 inches above gas control valve. (2010 CPC Section 508.2)

ﬁ' o "'l‘

SUSPENDED CEILING WITH NATIONAL GYPSUM
‘ CEILING TILE ICC-ESR1366

- 2X4 CEILING TILE HAS A 1/2" GYPSUM CORE
AND 2 MIL VINYL LAMINATE

VENTED METAL CURB

\———-— ROOF

2 HR RATED FIRE BARRIER (WRAP) BY "3M" OR EQUIVALENT
ICC- ESR 1255

\— STAILESS STEEL FLASHING

NOTE: :
Where enclosures are not required, hoods, grease removal devices, exhaust fans, and
ducts shall have a clearance of at least eighteen (18) inches to combustible material,
three (3) inches to limited-combustible material, and zero (0) inches

to noncombustible material. (2010 CMC 507.2) [NFPA 96:4.2.1]

' ~—— SHEET METAL DUCT
2 HR GREASE HOOD SHA\ ; |
SCALE: NTS.
' BOTTOM OF HOOD 6'-8" ABOVE FLOOR

WIRE AT FOR LATERAL

12 GA WIRE BY CEILING CONTRACTOR, ONE AT EACH . SEISMIC MOTIONS TYP. FOR

VITH WIRE THROUGH EYE, AND THREE TIGHT TWISTS 1
IN 1~1/2" LENGHT. "

GRID SUSPENSION WIRES (#12AWG WITHIN
3" OF 4 CORNERS OF THE FIUXTURE)
THE CEILING CONTRACTOR

<>
CORNER OF FIXTURE. ATTACH TO FIXTURE WITH DOUBLE 3 2 CORNERS~
EYE BOLT. 3 é
FASTEN SUSPENSION WIRE TO ROOF FRAMING WITH
\ 1/4° EYE SCREV, MINIMUM PENETRATION 1~1/4" %

NO 12 AWG 2 OPPOSITE CORNERS

S e

)
4
=S

=
LIGHT FIXTURE

CONDUIT AND CONNECTOR TO ARCH. PLAN

10/32 BOLT FIXTURE;
TIE AND GROUND

TO ARCH. PLAN:

" OF LIGHT FIXTURE AND PAINT RED

CEILING MATERIéL, REFER

SUSPENSION GRID, REFER—
S

PER SEC. 300~11-CEC.

I—-

L <

L o

R

(";‘)ca

<
2Jh
22
—Oomﬁ:.
283
X & D

REFLECTED CEILING
AND FRAMING DETAILS

SCALE 1/4"=1'

DECEMBER 12, 2011
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FINISH SPECIFICATIONS:

CERAMIC TILE: :
FTPIB603 — 12°K12" FIELD TILE

FTPJB603 ~ 6°XB" COVE BASE (BASE TO MATCH TILE)
WITH 3/8" MINIMUM RADIUS

FTPJB603 — 6°X8” LEFT CORNER
FTPJB603 — 6"¥8” RIGHT CORNER
STURDIFLEX THINSET 504

LIGHT BUFF #945 — GROUT

FRP

MARLITE: P-140 IVORY

KEMLITE: IVORY

WALLPAPER: o

COLOUR AND DESIGN INC. _

“ISADORA TEXTURE — BUTTER CDZ-ISA-10
CONTACT ~ ERIC LUNDQUIST 216-631-8700

SHERWIN WILLIAMS o
INDUSTRIAL ENAMEL ~ 6119 ANTIQUE WHITE
CONTACT: TIM MATHOP 502-805-3585

CEILING. TILE: | )
NATIONAL GYPSUM (VINYL CLAD GYP. BD. CEILING TILES)
GRIDSTONE 24"X48"X4”

LAMINATES:

RED - 839-58 STOP RED

GREEN - 967-58 HUNTER GREEN

W0OD GRAIN -~ 7703-58 FIRE GLAZED

YELLOW — 91922-58 YELLOW METALCRAFT

SOLID SURFACE — FORMICA "SURELL BLACK IAVA
CONTACT: TOM NEMMERS - QUALSERV 800-477-1414
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WAIK-IN COOLER TO BE MADE FROM PREFABRICATED PANELS AND ASSEMBLED ONSITE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
CITY OF L. ARESEARCH REPORT 25219 | _ ‘ ;
‘ | ‘ | , | 1 PI1ZZA OVEN BY MIDDLEBY MARSHALL MODEL PS570
PROVIDE A MINIMUM SIX-INCH HIGH SPLASHGUARD WITH A MINIMUM 2 INCH _ — .
- CLEARANCE ON EACH SIDE OF THE SPLASHGUARD. SPLASHGUARD MUST 2 OVEN HOOD BY CAPTIVEAIRE MODEL 7524 NDI
/ EXTEND OUT TO BE INLINE WITH THE FRONT EDGE OF THE HAND SINK 3 MAKELINE BY VICTORY ‘
|1 " . “ - - - “
- 58'10 4 | STAINLESS STEEL CUTTING TABLE
5 STAINLESS STEEL SAUCE TABLE | | |
; 6 18" DEEP SHEVING UNITS (32 L.F. MINIMUM, 6 FT HIGH )
'- — ; ' . ] 7 HAND SINK |
@, P | D T d8 ] 29 8 | 96/30 STAINLESS STEEL TABLE
14'x8' = == (B ‘ | 9 | PLASTIC LAMINATE DESK
| . (3) j 10 | VEGGIE SINK
RESTROOM WALK-IN COOLER | I 11| THREE COMPARTMENT SINK_
MIN. CLEARANCE KITCHEN AREA @5 ] é 12 | MOPSINK _
B ' o 5 ) = 13 96/30 STAINLESS STEEL TABLE
e — | 7 | - 14 COMPUTER MONITOR SHELF
W =6 —— | ; 3 |© 15| POINT OF SALE REGISTER
| | @ 4) f L 16 ‘SPLASH GUARD MINIMUM SIX INCHES HIGH
MIN. GLEARANCE 18 % O A7 18/48 WIRE SHELVES WITH BRACKETS
. ' " — et} — , ' ~ '
(2) ; = 18 | OFFICE CABINET
Ak * 19 EMPLOYEE LOCKERS 12/18/36 (BUNITS)
A9 30"X48" MINIMUM CLEAR FLOOR SPACE | 20 | ELECTRICAL PANEL
! 21 | CAN BEVERAGE COOLER —
| i L <t
| o
- = ~— 17" 10" 30" {“‘ g N
- w2
5O
) v 0 O
| = = _~
| : 205
O X<
PLANFEVEN APFROV, T R i s o2
E AGENCY - " TO 34" FRO 11228 4) . — #
ORA%%V Sg*ggi;*ﬁgé&‘;ﬁm ACCESSIBLE CHECK STAND SHALL HAVE A CLEAR CHECKOUT AISLE WIDTH % o <
DAL 1L 914912 Gt 94 OF 36" WITH A MAXIMUM ADJOINING COUNTER HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING 38" A.FF. AN s X2
A\l V-1t gl % STAND SHALL ALWAY BE OPEN TO CUSTOMERS WITH DISABILITIES ANS SHALL BE |
L REVIEN DATE PLANNO. IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN CLEARLY VISIBLE TO THOSE IN WHEELCHAIRS.
o 3pView - THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN THE SIGN SHALL DISPLAY THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY IN WHITE
Bias b N REVIEWED AND CORRECTIONS, CHANGES, COMMENTS ON BLUE BACKGROUND AND SHALL STATE" THIS STAND TO BE OPEN AT ALL TIMES
| ARE INDICATED ON THE FLANS AND ATTACHED LETTER FOR CUSTOMERS WITH DISABILITIES".
o THE APROVAL DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AUTHORTTY
E AN PROVISION OF THE RELATED CODES,
| OF REGULATIONR NOR DOES IT PRE-
? SECTICH OF ERRORS FOUND ON
LLATION UPON FIELD SPECTION,
MY ATERATIONS OR CHANGES BN CONSTRUCTION
FROR THEGE PLANS MUST HAVE PRIOR APPROVAL BY |
THS AGENCY,
£.COPY OF THESE PLANS MUST BE KEPT ON THE JOB Z
RELE %%HE OCAL BLDG. DEPT, FOR PLAN AP |
REFERTO THE | " TYPE | HOOD VERTICAL OVERHEAD CLEARANCE &' 8"
VAL A /TS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION D
- PROVAL AND PERIITTS PRIOR TO GBI SEE SHEET A-3 FOR RATED SHAFT DETAIL, -
E ) THIS APPROVAL IS VALID FOR 12 MONTHS FROM
: THE APPROVAL DATE
REMARKS: ' }
NOTICE ‘ Z
ORANGE COUNTY HEALTH CARE AGENCY Better P IR | |
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION INSPECTIONS - 74" - FRESH NGNS STAINLESS STEEL TABLETOP LLI
(FIG. 1) mmmﬁ INARY AND FINAL INSPECTIONS ARE o POLEE - ‘ ] / | 2
‘ DOOR a - . RZQUIZED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE — _ |
| g J - pANeLT INSTALLATION STEPS FOR WALK-IN COOLER ANDIOR FREEZER FOOD FACILITY. e e e R | D_
SHEETMjL" R, ' . b e e e e e e L e L L T T T
SCREW . GALV Step 1. Always start with floor panafs {FL1, FL2. If applicable), Clear sealant INSPECTIONS ARE TO BE ARRANGED AT LEASTE? et v e e s e B s S s S s 5 3" .
, ANGLE , (provrdedmustbeapphedtoeachpanefbeforeCAMLOCKING them WORKING DAYS IN ADVANCE ; e B e e L e e S P —
) . together. B e S RS S S e S i e e S NS S S S S s
TR SR }"&Eﬁi&iﬁ‘x%‘iﬁi‘kﬁiﬁé &?ﬁé’?ﬁiﬁ'&:’? ol Seant again o a | 2 BETTER e e S S ESEES | D
) - "SH PY i oin m in with cor n into o Y INGRE IENTS ;l;l['|‘|x[l|i[lflvcl1'111:,:‘:.::’:[:':1 G
P& ConcRerEGUN D e o e . B b ot .t o, BETTER EreE oo o e e e e e e
. * wi" fiat headed pinto shoot GALV. angle (provided) to floor first; set : B e S e i S R S S Bt B O B L O A PO T
1w ’ e o s bt of s b ot o (v s e PIZZA T e e e e e e LL'
. ) recomended. (See !“igure 2) . ' — e — '
Sup 4. Pulup oslogpenss O, G, 00 O e, aflr GALOCKNG tem - | - \ | ' J |
| ol ol o o ol s et o s | | | ' STAINLESS STEEL COVE BASE FLASHING | SCALE 1/4"=1"
B wa " Sp5.  Use shastmetal sorewe t faen metal ove base t wall panel,inid |
It P ) ) ‘ P, ~_a_5.9_868 ea;screso en m Ve base to anel, inside " , -
: METAEC'OVE’BAS'E‘” . ::_\- .. Step 8. _uﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁiﬁ?ﬁ'&gﬁ?d)mngaps andjointofenﬂrewalk in cooler JANUARY 20’ 2011
o a rul;ﬁezezmsr:l?n o‘gca; oles. ’ ’
1 x puwoooauoe 1 P29 proviled) 1 00 8 o CROSS-SECTIONAL ELEVATION OF FRONT COUNTER (FRONT) CROSS-SECTIONAL ELEVATION OF FRONT COUNTER (BACK)
i NALEDDOWN T eon 2§${§&’§3§i§°m”§Sfx.m“p'ﬁiiﬁi?&i%’f.‘,’ii‘;";m jocked SCALE: 1/2'=1" | SCALE: 1/2"=1
FLQO/;( 19 S o o 3. W!?:n Hanging the coll, it Is a good practice to use angle or
(FIG. 3) - . ) ] ::a“t;’nell,:ragke:gg ;i::s;y“;gog:.ugo wire to roof structure simtlar
15 S




H.V.A.C. SYMBOLS LEGEND

~  THERMOSTAT
- PIPING UP

= PIPING DOWN

~  FLEXIBLE DUCT CONNECTION. TYPICAL ON
ALL INLET AND OUTLETS OF FANS &

HVAC UNITS.

~ SPUTTER DAMPER IN RECTANGULAR DUCT.
PROVIDE TURNING VANES (INSTALL PER
SMACNA)

~ EXHAUST / RETURN / COMBUSTION / <«
OUTSIDE AR UP.

- SUPPLY AIR DUCT UP
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— SUPPLY AIR DUCT DOWN.

~  INDICATES: TRANSITION FROM RIGID TO
FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK.

—~ INDICATES SPIN—IN FITTING
WITH MANUAL DAMPER.

— EXHAUST / RETURN / COMBUSTION /
OUTSIDE AIR DUCT DOWN.
MD
/ - RECTANGUAR BRANCH DUCT CONNECTION
! WITH MANUAL DAMPER. PROVIDE
AIR EXTRACTORS.

}
E

~ CEILING AIR DIFFUSER (ROUND
OR SQUARE NECK) WITH DIRECTION
T OF AIR FLOW INDICATED

— DUCT TEE / ELL FITTINGS WITH SMACNA
TURNING VANES., PLACE IN ACCORDANCE

jiv WITH SMACNA.

— INDICATES SIZE/TYPE OF SA DIFFUSER.

— INDICATES SIZE/TYPE OF RA REGISTER.

HV.AC. GENERAL NOTES :

VNOTE :
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REFER TO ARCH. DRWGS
/ FOR ALL STRUCTURAL
CONDITIONS __|

BALANCING DAMPER

W/ TWIST—LOCK FITTING
& "SPIN—-IN" TYPE AR
EXTRACTOR e

te GRG0

ORI IND 0
W%

SUPPLY DUCT WITH INSULATION;
REF. SPEC. FOR INSULATION TYPE

MAX. LENGTH OF FLEX

SUPPORT TO STRUCTURE

A OPPOSED BLADE DAMPER
—
g;—;:::”‘""‘ BACK SIDE OF DIFFUSERS
- TO BE INSULATED
O
CEILING; REF. ARCH &

ELEC. DRWGS FOR TYPES
OF CEILING

H.V.A.C. PLAN

SCALE :1 /4” = 1'-

buer &'~ TS DIFFUSER; REF. SCHEDULE
& SPEC'S FOR ADDITIONAL
REQUIREMENTS /
FLEXIBLE DUCT CONNECTION DETAIL
NO SCALE
EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE
MARK MFR. MODEL SERVICE CFM S.P. HP VOLTAGE
EF — 1  GREENHECK SP-218 TOILET EXHAUST 100 0.25" 1/6 118V / 18 / 4.4A
EF — 2  GREENHECK  CUBE 180 OVEN EXHAUST 3500 0.75" 3/4 118V / 18 / 13.0A
AD-1 MARS NHV-36 AIRDOOR 1900 115V/1P/60/4000W

A. HVAC UNITS TO HAVE MANUAL OUTSIDE AIR DAMPER

B. ALL SUPPLY, RETURN DUCTS AND OUTSIDE AIR DUCTS INSIDE BUILDING SHALL
BE INSULATED EXTERNALLY WAITH 1 1/2" THICK FIBERGLASS WITH A DENSITY OF
1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT AND BE COMPLETE WITH VAPOR BARRIER JACKET.
/ S SHALL
HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING OF 25 OR LESS AND A SMOKE DEVELOPED
RATING OF 50 OR LESS IN ACCORDANGE VITH ASTM E84. ALL SA/RAJJOA. DUCT
INSULATION SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM "R" VALUE EQUAL OR GREATER THAN "R-5",

C. ALL FLEXIBLE DUCTS SHALL BE METAL FLEX CLASS 1 TYPE 500 AIR DUCT AND
SHALL BE U.L. LISTED AND HAVE 1" THICK FIBERGLASS INSULATION ENCASED IN
AVAPOR BARRIER OF SEAMLESS, NON-COMBUSTIBLE, CO-POLYMER PLASTIC.

D. ALL FLEXIBLE DUCTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO TRUNK OR BRANCH DUCTS WITH
A MINIMUM OF THREE SHEET METAL SCREWS AT EACH CONNECTION AND BE
TAPED TO PROVIDE AN AIR TIGHT SEAL. MAXIMUM LENGTH OF FLEXIBLE DUCT
SHALL BE 5-0". REFER TO DETAIL.

FLEXIBLE DUCT HANGER STRIPS SHALL BE MINIMUM 2" WIDE BY 22 GAUGE
GALVANIZED METAL.

F ALL DUCTVVORK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE VITH THE MOST RECENT
PUBLISHED SMACNA STANDARDS FOR LOW-VELOCITY, LOW-PRESSURE DUCTS.

G. _ALL QQNTRQL VMIRING SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY HVA.C.
CONTRACTOR.

H. THERMOSTATS SHALL BE HONEYWE 00/Q7¢ 1008 OR EQUAL VMTH
SHIELDED CABLE. ALL THERMOSTATS AND LOW VOLTAGE WIRING SHALL BE
FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.

. ROOF MOUNTED EXHAUST AND SUPPLY FANS SHALL BE FURNISHED VITH BIRD
SCREENS. DISCONNECT SWITCHES AND HINGED BASE ON EXHAUST FAN.

J. WATER HEATER VENT SHALL BE CLASS "B". PROVIDE PROTECTION OF ADJACENT
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS TO MEET STATE AND LOCAL CODES. HOLD WATER HEATER
VENT A MININUM OF 10'-0" FROM OUTSIDE AIR INTAKE ON HV.A:C. UNITS

L. PAPA JOHN'S EQUIPMENT SYSTEMS TO FURNISH SUPPLY FAN AND CURB.

MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL SUPPLY FAN. CURB, AND DUCT SYSTEM
COMPLETE.

M. _PROVIDE NEOPRENE FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS AT SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCT
CONNECTIONS ON HVA.C. UNITS.

N, H.V.A.C. CONTRACTOR SHALL BALANCE H.VA.C. SYSTEM TO AIR QUANTITIES
INDICATED. PROVIDE TYPED WRITTEN REPORT TO OWNER UPON COMPLETION.

O. CONTRACTOR SHAL.L VISIT SITE PRIOR TO SUBMITTING BID TO VERIFY AL.L EXISTING
COND TONS.

P__CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY DUCT CL%MNCE/ SPACE FOR ROUTING DUCTS

PRIOR TO SUBMITTING BID. CONTRACTOR MAY ALTER DUCT SIZING TO ACCOMODATE
CLEARANCES ABOVE CEILINGS. BUT MUST MAINTAIN SAME EFFECTIVE DUCT AREA,

Q. ALL WORK SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED TO COMPLY VWITH ALL STATE
AND LOCAL CODES.

R. M.C. SHALL PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED DUCT TRANSITIONS FROM PIZZA OVEN HOOD
CONNECTIONS TO SUPPLY AIR AND EXHAUST AIR DUCT SIZES INDICATED.

"CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO FQNAL. PAYMENT.

T SMOKE DETECTORS FOR FAN SHUT-DOVWN WHERE REQUIRED BY MECHANICAL CODE

SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. REFER
TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

U. ALL ROOF MOUNTED HVAC EQUIPMENT INCLUDI NG COOLER CONDENSING UNITS
SHALL BE HELD A MINIMUM OF 10'-0" FROM THE EDGE OF ROOF.

V. ALL HOOD AND HOOD EXHAUST DUCT SUPPORTS AND HANGERS TO BE SECURED
B; NON—-COMBUSTIBLE SUPPORTS AND INSTALLED PER SMACNA STANDARDS AND
NFPA 96.

W. TYPE 1 HOOD EXHAUST DUCT SHALL BE MINIMUM OF 16 GAUGE AND TYPE 2
HOOD EXHAUST DUCT SHALL BE MINIMUM OF 24 GAUGE WELDED CARBON STEEL
PER SMACNA STANDARDS.

X.  SHEET METAL SA/RA/OA/EA DUCTWORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING

GAUGES: ,
DIMENSION OF DUCT DIAMETER HEET AL GAUGES

LONGEST SIDE ‘ STEEL

THRU 127 0"=12" 26

13" TO 30" 13" TO 18" 24

Y. ALL JOINTS, LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE SEAMS, AND CONNECTIONS IN
DUCTWORK MUST BE SECURELY SEALED USING WELDMENTS; MECHANICAL.
FASTENERS WITH SEALS, GASKETS, OR MASTICS; MESH AND MASTIC SEALING
SYSTEMS; OR TAPES. TAPES AND MASTICS MUST BE LISTED AND LABELED IN
ACCORDANCE VITH UL 181A OR UL 181B.

Z. MECHANICAL FASTENERS AND SEALS, MASTICS, OR GASKETS MUST BE USED WHEN
CONNECTING DUCTS TO FANS OR OTHER AIR DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING
MULTIPLE-ZONE.

AA. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE DOCUMENTATION MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE OVWNER
THAT INCLUDES AT LEAST THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: a) EQUIPMENT CAPACITY
(INPUT AND OUTPUT) AND REQUIRED MAINTENANCE ACTIONS. b) EQUIPMENT
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUALS. ¢) HVAC SYSTEM CONTROL MAINTENANCE
AND CALIBRATION INFORMATION, INCLUDING WIRING DIAGRAMS, SCHEMATICS, AND
CONTROL DRAVINGS, AT CONTROL DEVICES, OR, FOR DIGITAL CONTROL SYSTEMS,

IN PROGRAMMING COMMENTS. d)COMPLETE NARRATIVE OF HOW EACH SYSTEM
IS INTENDED TO OPERATE.

BB. EACH SUPPLY AIR OUTLET OR DIFFUSER MUST HAVE ITS OWN BALANCING DEVICE.

ACCEPTABLE BALANCING DEVICES INCLUDE ADJUSTABLE DAMPERS LOCATED WITHIN
THE DUCTWORK, TERMINAL DEVICES, AND SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSERS.

NOTE:
CONTRACTOR CAN USE FLEXIBLE DUCT THROUGHOUT

PAPA JOHN'S PIZZA MAINTAINS A NATIONAL ACCOUNT RELATIONSHIP WITH LENNOX
INDUSTRIES, INC. AND USES LENNOX HVAC EQUIPMENT. HVAC CONTRACTORS SHALL
CONTACT THE LENNOX NATIONAL ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE: MR. TONY SCARFONE,
PHONE (330) 549-2450, OR SUSAN UNDERHILL, PHONE (800) 367-6285.

PAPA JOHN S PIZZA NATIONAL ACCOUNT NUMBER IS A 499.

© ® N 0

R.A. AT RTU TO SHEET METAL R.A. PLENUM. (TYPICAL OF RTU-1 AND RTU-2.)

1.

2.

o

11.

12.

13.

14.

18,

O H.V.A.C. KEY NOTES

PROVIDE RETURN AIR FILTER GRILLES IN CEILING;
PROVIDE DUCT TRANSITION FROM

CONDENSING WUNIT ON ROOF FOR WALK-IN COOLER. UNIT TO BE MOUNTED ON
4"X4" PRESSURE TREATED EQUIPMENT RAILS; RAILS BY M.C., REFER TO DETAIL
THIS SHEET.

EXTEND REFRIGERANT LINES DOVWN THRU PIPE CURB AND CONNECT TO COOLER
EVAPORATOR. PIPE CURB BY M.C. ; REFER TO DETAIL THIS SHEET.

CONDENSATE DRAIN LINE TO FLOOR SINK,

8"X6" EXHAUST DUCT UP THRU 12" HIGH ROOF CURB TO EXHAUST DISCHARGE
HOOD.

4" HWH VENT (TYPE "B") FROM HWH THRU ROOF TO WEATHERPROOF CAP.
18"X10" E.A. DUCT UP TO EF-2 ON ROOF. HOLD 10-0" FROM O.A. INTAKES.
18"X16" S.A. DUCT FROM SUPPLY FAN ON ROOF.

DASHED LINE IND!CATES EXHAUST FAN/SUPPLY FAN ON ROOF. REF. DRWG
M-2 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

. INTAKE TO BE AMIN!MUM OF 10'-0" FROM EXHAUST.

THE EXHAUST OUTLET SHALL ALWAYS BE LOCATED AT THE REAR OF THE HOOD
AND THE SUPPLY AIR INLET SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE SIDES OF THE HOOD.
THE SUPPLY FAN SHALL BE ROTATED ON THE ROOF AS REQUIRED TO
ACCOMMODATE THIS. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE OFFSETS IN THE SUPPLY AIR
DUCT WHERE REQUIRED.

MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THERMOSTAT MOUNTING LOCATION
WITH CONTRACTOR INSTALLING EQUIPMENT IN THIS AREA. THERMOSTAT SHALL
NOT BE LOCATED NEAR EQUIPMENT WHICH PRODUCES HEAT OR HUMIDITY.
TYPICAL FOR ALL..

O.A. INTAKE HOOD ON ROOFTOP UNIT. INTAKE HOOD SHALL BE A MINIMUM
OF 10-0" FROM ANY EXHAUST, GAS OR PLUMBING VENT,

CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL CQNDENSATE DRAIN LINE CONNECTIONS FOR
WALK-IN COOLER AND DROP IN "KOLD PACK" REFRIGERATION UNIT. CONTRACTOR
SHALL INSTALL COMPRESSOR AND EVAPORATOR AND MAKE FINAL CONNECTIONS.

ALL ROOF MOUNTED HVAC EQUIPMENT INCLUDING COOLER CONDENSING UNITS
SHALL BE HELD A MINIMUM OF 10-0" FROM THE EDGE OF ROOF, UNLESS
BUILDING HAS 42" PARAPET WALL OR 42" GUARD RAILS. M.C. SHALL PROVIDE
GUARD RAILS AROUND EQUIPMENT IF ABOVE CONDITIONS ARE NOT MET.

ROOFTOP H.V.A.C. UNIT SCHEDULE

MANUFACTURER CARRIER ARCTIC CIRCLE
MODEL NO. 50J2036 ED-830

BTUH INPUT(HEAT) 126,000

BTUH OUTPUT(HEAT) 100,000

TOTAL COOLING CAPACITY 85,000

SENSIBLE COOLING CAPACITY 66,300 _

LINE VOLTAGE 208/3a/60 120V 1P/60

FAN CAPACITY
RETURN AIR CFM

RTUNEXISTING/ RTU2 MUA-1

1600 CFM ESP 3010 CFM @5"s.pP

RETURN / SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSER SCHEDULE
ITEM MFR. TYPE MODEL  SIZE NECK SIZE
@ TITUS SUPPLY 300RL 10" X 6" REF. DRAWING
TITUS SUPPLY ™S 24" X 24" 8"¢
<c> TITUS SUPPLY ™S 24" X 24" 10”8
<D> TITUS SUPPLY ™S 24" X 24" 12”8
<E> TITUS SUPPLY PAS—AA 24" X 24" 14"
<F> TITUS SUPPLY 250 16" X 12" REF. DRAWING
@ TITUS SUPPLY PAS—AA 24" X 24" REF DRAWING
@ TITUS RETURN 50F—A 12" X 12" -
(2 TUs  RETURN  50F-A 24" X 24" -
@ TITUS RETURN 50F—A 24" X 36" -
(@) TTUS  RETURN 50£-4 24" X 48" -
NOTE :
1. DIFFUSERS SHALL HAVE OPPOSED BLADE DAMPERS.
2. DIFFUSERS SHALL FIT 24" X 24" LAY — IN CEILING GRID.
3. DIFFUSERS SHALL BE LOUVER FACE TYPE. WITH BAKED ENAMEL FINISH EXCEPT
FOR PERFORATED DIFFUSERS IN KITCHEN AREA.
4. DIFFUSERS/ GRILLES SHALL BE EQUAL TO ANEMOSTAT, CARNES, METALARE, TITUS
5. m]TGERi}%gHTO BE ALUMINUM, EGG—CRATE TYPE, 1/2"X1/2" SPACING WITH

OUTSIDE AIR CFM 320 CFM
E.S.P. 5"

WEIGHT 320LBS 250 LBS

AIR BALANCE SCHEDULE

TEM QA R.A. S.A EA. PRESSURE
RTU~1 320 ~-—+320

RTU~2 320 e +320
MUA-1 3010 —— +2960
EF — 1 ———— e e e ~100 - =100
EF -2 =mee e ———= -3500 -3500
TOTALS -3600 0

PAPA JOHN'S
3316 BRISTOL STREET

SANTAANA, CA 92704

HVAC PLAN

25772 PARK AVE
SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, CA 92675
LICENSE #: 625188 CLASS: C-20

SIGNATURE:

SCALE 1/4'= 1’

OCTOBER 15, 2011

DE JONG AIR CONDITIONING & HEATING
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= O O O O == 1/2" DIA. ALL THREAD ROD - STEEL HANGING ANGLE
U.L. Listed Incandescent Light gggggg:iob‘ggr SSR?F JOST [s] fe]
% HANGING ANGS }g_‘ L@m; o @& ’
/ 60" e | K
| ﬁ ' \orE; | » VENTED METAL CURB
18" = — RGNS Ao e P P eD AT EACT oy ©onTACToR
. 1' 2" ) .
= CU>L Li‘sted Incandescent L;\% | C O = ] HANGING A NGLE DETAIL
| SUSPENDED CEILING TILE FROM NATIONAL GYPSUM <
ICC-ESR 1366, 2x4 TILE WITH 1/2" GYPSUM CORE AND
: 2 MIL VYNIL LAMINATE
—— 10' 0" — -
- | | . - ROOF
PLAN VIEW | | | | - , — il \
: TWO LAYER FIRE BARRIER ( WRAP) BY "3M" OR EQUIVALENT : ~
— &0 - a ICC-ESR 1255
A\ | e mas—l__, %/ e \ | SHEET METAL SHAFT
: : / SN . ] .
% / 'k/ AN / = \
! 2 HR GREASE HOOD SHAFT b
SCALE: N.TS. ' dJJ g :
A s T [r R ‘
1 1 «l:& l— 07
64" 2 <
1 J O
‘8 nO
o 14" ' ] 4'6" e 2 b-) %
T =
- ) T L1 0 T ) , Q_)%:Z:
< . _ 5> ?////////////////////////////////////////////////f > =
- ©
L= Z
OVEN ELEVATION | OVEN SECTION ﬁ<_ 32 (<,E)

 MANUFACTURER: CAPTIVEAIRE

ETLAND NSF LISTED HOOD
HOOD INFORMATION DUCT SIZING BASED ON 1500 FPM | |
MAX. EXHAUST PLENUM , SUPPLY PLENUM HOOD _HOOD CONFIG.
HOOD  MODEL | LENGTH |COOKING | TOTAL RISER(S) TOTAL | RISER(®) — consTRuGTION |ENDTO mow
"N"Q‘ - TEMP. |EXH.CFM|WIDTHILENG.| DIA. | CFM| SP. |[SUP CFM |WIDTH|LENG.| DIA. |[CFM | S.P. , END
] o 14" | 20" | |3500(0.527" 430 SS
7524NDI 10'-00 400 DEG| 3500 | ‘ , WHERE EXPOSED ALONE|FRONT
HQOD INFORMATION ; : : . , ,
o0 FILTER(S) , LIGHT(S) UTILITY CABINET(S) . ‘ B8 oop
HOOD ‘ FIRE SYSTEW ELECTRICAL SWITCHES _VSI%&\AWE !
NO. | TYPE QTY] HEIGHT LENGTHQTY, IYPE e |LOCATION—5ypg | srz“Ez MODEL # QUANTITY | LOCATION| EIPING 1GH}
1 | ss BaFFLE w/Hanples 121 187 | 20" | g | NCANDESGENT LIGHT NO YES f_?;gs

SEE SHEET A-3 FOR HANGING DETAILS

TYPE | HOOD

HOD DETAILS

OCTOBER 15, 2011

DE JONG AIR CONDITIONING & HEATING
25772 PARKAVE

SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, CA 92675

LICENSE #: 625188 CLASS: C-20

SIGNATURE: M-2




GENERAL NOTES

LEGEND

CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY FOR ALL PERMITS AND INSPECTION 30. ELECTRICAL WORK NOTED ON HVAC AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS SYMBOLS ' |
SHALL BE INCLUDED THIS SECTION. DESCRIPTION SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
WORKS AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH 31, SUBMIT 6 COPIES OF SHOP DRAWINGS FOR APPROVAL WITHIN A AMPERES
THE LATEST AND MOST STRINGENT APPLICABLE CODE OR 35 DAYS OF AWARD OF CONTRACT. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY S — ' ——
REGULATION. DIMENSIONS OF EQUIPMENT AND MAKE SURE THEY COMPLY WITH , ; AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
ALL APPLICABLE CODE REQUIREMENTS RELATING TO CLEAR ' - '
3. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY AND COMPLETELY WORKING SPACE AROUND EQUIPMENT PRICE TO SUBMITTING SHOP S @ | Nblonran on bk \OR CEILING MOUNTED WITH DIRECTIONAL ARROWS AS AHU AIR_ HANDLING UNIT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ADDITIONAL COSTS FOR MATERIAL OR DRAWINGS. ‘ . " TV
LABOR TO COMPLY WITH THESE CODES OR REGULATIONS. v FO INCANDESCENT FIXTURE WITH WALL MOUNTED BRACKET. _ v ‘
, . A \ 32. SUBMIT 6 COPIES OF MATERIAL LIST FOR APPROVAL WITHIN 35 . o Jey—
4. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY AND COMPLETELY DAYS OF AWARD OF THE CONTRACT. THE RIGHT IS RESERVED O INCANDESCENT FIXTURE RECESSED/SURFACE OR PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE. ,
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONDITION OF THE PREMISES ON WHICH BY THE OWNER TO REQUEST ANY SAMPLES OF FURNISHED ' s AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITOH
THE WORK IS PERFORMED AND FOR THE SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS MATERIAL IF DEEMED NECESSARY. F——O-—— | FLUORESCENT FIXTURE STRIP OR PENDANT INDUSTRIAL TYPE. ,
AND PROPERTY DURING PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT. , e MERICAN WIRE G
; | 33. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE EXISTING CONDITIONS IN THE - EMERGENCY LIGHT, DUALITE DL—2, MOUNTED AT 7'~6” , MERICAN WIRE GUARD
5. EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS SHALL BE LISTED, LABELED AND FIELD BEFORE BID AND INFORM THE ENGINEER OF ANY . - BLDG SUILDING
INSTALLED PER RECOGNIZED ELECTRICAL TESTING LABORATORY. DISCREPANCIES. .mw LIGHTING FIXTURE TYPE DESIGNATION.
, . , ' . " ' - C CONDUIT — RACEWAY
6. WORK SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM 34. BEFORE FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF WORK CONTRACTOR SHALL INSURE TOGGLE SWITCH, 20A—125V. FLUSH MOUNT AT +48" OR AS NOTED
DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER. THAT ALL EQUIPMENT ARE INSTALLED CORRECTLY AND FUNCTIONING SUBSCRIPT AT SYMBOL INDICATES THE FOLLOWING: CKT CIRCUIT
| PROPERLY BY PERFORMING REQUIRED FIELD TESTS. S 5 Z TaReE WAy B BiLoT Uiy T UAL TME SWITER
7. DESIGN DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY AND SHALL BE | 2 J FOUR Wav A B, G B FWIURES CONTROLLED & QUANTITY OF cL CENTER LINE
FOLLOWED AS CLOSELY AS ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION CONDITIONS 35. “OR EQUAL” MEANS EQUIVALENT OR SUPERIOR IN PERFORMANCE, " SWITCHES. .
WILL PERMIT. MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP AND APPEARANCE TO THE SPECIFIED . ‘ , coL COLUMN
| EQUIPMENT. DUPLEX RECEPTACLE: 20A—125V—2P, 3-— ‘
8. NOTHING ON THE DESIGN DRAWINGS SHALL BE DEEMED AS TO | | | & - Fi 20A-T25V72P, S-WIRE CGROUNDING TYPE. cu COPPER
VIOLATE THE LATEST AND MOST STRINGENT APPLICABLE CODES 36, ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL Ex oF DUPLEX RECEPTACLE: 20A~125V—2P, 3—WIRE GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTION
OR REGULATIONS. TRANSFORMERS AND/OR BALLASTS REQUIRED TO OPERATE ALL TYPE. DWG DRAWING
| LAMPS, INCLUDING REMOTE BALLASTS AND/OR TRANSFORMERS , : — '
9. ANY ERROR, OMISSION OR DESIGN DISCREPANCY ON THE PLANS AND THE ENCLOSURES FOR SAME. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR - QDX RECEPTACLE: 20A-125V-2P, 3—WIRE GROUND FAULT EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ELECTRICAL SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFICATION OF COMPATIBILITY . , : | ——
DESIGNER FOR CLARIFICATION OR CORRECTION BEFORE BETWEEN LAMPS, BALLAST AND/OR TRANSFORMERS AND OTHER = DUPLEX RECEPTACLE: 20A—125V—-2P, 3—WIRE GROUNDING TYPE WITH "2" EF EXHAUST FAN
CONSTRUCTION. CONTROL DEVICES SPECIFIED. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY . DENOTES CIRCUIT NUMBER. y ="
PATA RDERI 1P . - i
5 : ' 7 " ‘ INCOMPATABILITY PRIOR TO ORDERING EQUIPMENT DUPLEX RECEPTACLE: 20A-125V-2P, 3—WIRE GROUNDING TYPE WITH :
10. OPENINGS AROUND ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS THRU FIRE | | EFWP. | NEATHERPROOF COVER
RESISTANCE RATED WALLS, PARTITIONS, FLOORS OR CEILINGS 37. CE?E%CRTSJIGS)A@%O%O%;Ré\E[OSGi:{”ﬁ\\J% ESUFPESSSDTNSA%E CF gﬁngE , ; EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED USING APPROVED METHODS AS ORDINA F 5o  DOA—220V—oP 3 '
AL B R O o on DEVICES. PRIOR TO ‘ORDERING LIGHTING EQUIPMENT. @= 220V | RECEPTACLE: 20A—220V—2P, 3—WIRE GROUNDING TYPE. . FUSE
V CEILING MOUNTED RECEPTACLE: 20A-125V—2P, 3—WRE GROUNDING TYPE. '
11, PROVIDE INDICATES ITEM TO BE FURNISHED, INSTALLED AND 38, %ngm%g %i?:Ec%EsEE% R&&&égﬁﬁgu é)SATfI?%FJ’%LNL(;( SgbchngTrﬁanngg o HEIGHT AT STRUCTURE OR CEILING, COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT. FA FIRE ALARM
CONNECTED. , ‘ CONS!DERED ONLY IF A COMPLETE SUBSTITUTION SUBMITTAL IS = ??g(E)ZR PFF%U'\%H MOUNTED RECEPTACLE: 20A—-125V-2P, 3-—-WIRE GROUNDING FT FEET
12, GROUNDING SHALL BE IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH NATIONAL RECEIVED BY THE ARCHITECT WITHIN A REASONABLE TIME FRAME. (PROMOTIONAL). . oS OR SR
( ( I : _ DUPLEX OR QUADPLEX RECEPTACLE: - —-2P, 3— ;
EE%%L@,&@LCSSSENY 'g&%ﬁgﬁg,\sﬁ? V;fﬁ@ﬂﬁ;% #%%OPES%C%T%’;E 39. LIGHTING SUBMITTALS SHALL INCLUDE PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS, GROUNDING TvPE. FPTACLE: 20AZ125V=2R, S7WIRE + ISOLATED - ;
eSS ' PHOTOMETRICS, SPECIFIC LAMP TYPE AND MOUNTING DETAILS. , , GRSC GALVANIZED RIGID STEEL CONDUIT
. i , < . : » . DISCONNECT SWITCH WITH FUSED AS NOTED ; ' ’
13, UNDERGROUND CONDUITS SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC W H 40. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS AND MOUNTING REQUIREMENTS . KVA KILOVOLT AMPERES
SCHEDULE 80 PVC BENDS AND STEEL RISERS. ALL UNDER-— OF ALL LIGHTING EQUIPMENT WITH ARCHITECT DISCONNECT SWITCH, NON—FUSED ‘ —
GROUND PVC CONDUITS SHALL CONTAIN A GROUND CONDUCTOR, ' , | : | PWTCH, KW KILOWATTS
AND: SHALL BE SIZED PER CODE REQUIREMENT. 41, REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN AND OTHER MOTOR, NUMERAL INDICATES HORSEPOWER RATING. o P
. , . , - ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AS REQUIRED FOR COORDINATION OF ~
14. PANELS SHALL BE PANELBOARD WITH BOLT—ON TYPE CIRCUIT ~
SREAKERS, UNLESS NOTED AS LOAD CENTERS, WHICH ARE PLUG— ggggmglxsnm MECHANICAL, STRUCTURAL, PLUMBING AND OTHER | FRACTIONAL HORSEPOWER MOTOR 1/4 HORSEPOWER OR SMALLER. o N —
IN TYPE BREAKERS. ‘ ' MAGNETIC MOTOR STARTER. - P ————
: . 42, DESIGN DETAILS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY . '
15, FUSED DISCONNECTS SHALL BE FUSED PER NAMEPLATE UNLESS AND ARE NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED MAGNETIC MOTOR STARTER WITH DISCONNECT SWITCH. | ' ,
NOTED OTHERWISE. "FOR CONSTRUCTION”. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS FOR : e MCM THOUSAND CIRCULAR MILS
| " COORDINATION, CONSTRUCTION DETAILS, DIMENSIONS AND MOUNTING ELECTRIC UNIT HEATER.
16. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT CATALOG CUTS OF MAIN SWITCH CONDITIONS. MISC MISCELLANEOUS
BOARDS BEFORE PLACING ORDERS AND. PURCHASE. _ CONTROL PANEL. ‘ '
- ; , , 43. FINAL AIMING OF ALL ADJUSTABLE LIGHTING EQUIPMENT SHALL MLO MAIN LUGS ONLY
17. CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER TYPE THW, THWN, XHHW,600V BE DONE BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR AS DIRECTED BY AND HORSE POWER. '
INSULATION UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE LIGHTING CONSULTANT UNLESS « McP MOTOR CIRCUIT PROTECTOR
o | NOTED TO THE CONTRARY. MANUAL MOTOR STARTER WITH THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTION. NG NORMAL CLOSED
18.  WIRING DEVICES SHALL BE SPECIFICATION GRADE. , .
| 44, PROVIDE LAMPS BY SYLVANIA, GENERAL ELECTRIC OR PHILIPS JUNCTION AND/OR PULL BOX (SIZE PER N.E.C.). " Sy—
19. CONDUIT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF UNLESS SPECIFIED OR SHOWN OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS. veTon o . OPEN |
UNDERWRITER'S LABORATORIES. CONDUIT SHALL BE RIGID NCTION AND/OR PULL BOX WITH FLEX.
GALVANIZED STEEL ABOVE GROUND, OR IN WET LOCATION. 45, FLUORESCENT LAMPS AND COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMPS TO » NEC NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE —~ NFPA 70
CONDUIT SHALL BE SUPPORTED ACCORDING TO CODE. ALL BE 3000°K COLOR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THERMOSTAT. o APS———
EMPTY CONDUITS SHALL INCLUDE PULL WIRE. | , | -
» | 46. UNLESS NOTED TO THE CONTRARY PROVIDE WHITE CEILING TRIMS MD: MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL " A———
20. FLEXIBLE CONDUIT SHALL BE USED FOR FINAL CONNECTION TO FOR ALL RECESSED. LUMINAIRES. — | | ,
MOTORS AND OTHER VIBRATING EQUIPMENT. EXPANSION COUPLINGS ' LIGHTING AND APPLIANCE PANEL NTS NOT TO SCALE
SHALL BE USED AT BUILDING EXPANSION JOINTS. 47. FLUORESCENT BALLASTS SHALL BE OF THE ELECTRONIC TYPE, v
A WHERE THAT OPTION IS AVAILABLE OR THE “LOW ENERGY” TYPE MAIN SERVICE SWITCHBOARD > A
2%, NON METALLIC BUSHINGS OR INSULATED METALLIC BUSHINGS (ADVANCE MARK Il OR EQUAL). ALL COMPACT FLUORESCENT ~ ;
~ SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL CONDUIT TERMINATIONS IBSAt;\L\j\A?EASEé-LL BE HIGH POWER FACTOR, WHERE THAT OPTION METER. 0S PROVIDED UNDER OTHER SECTIONS
. . l IITSI/ . § "
22. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND VERIFY MECHANICAL , ' W DRY TYPE TRANSFORMER ”TB” DENOTES TYPE REFER TO PNL PANEL OR PANELBOARD
EQUIPMENT CONTROL AND WIRING REQUIREMENTS WITH MECHNICAL 48, COMPONENTS SHOWN ON THE RISER DIAGRAMS, BUT NOT ON AN Py e AN e OTES TP RET R 0 ons. _ | ,
CONTRACTOR BEFORE CONSTRUCTION. g:}EBFg_TgN OR VICE VERSA, SHALL BE INCLUDED AS IF SHOWN f : > - SoWER
N 'S ARE AS SP 2 Al , . e CONDUIT RUN CONCEALED BELOW FLOOR OR GRAD
15 EACT LOSATION O TNAS N FEENS SRURNENT el - : L
TO THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL BEFORE CONSTRUCTION. iy iRl ! CONDUIT RUN EXPOSED | RL EXISTING TO BE RELOCATED
. T EIANC . | | | CONDUIT RUN CONCEALED ABOVE CEILING OR WALLS ENO
24. PROVIDE ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS AS REQUIRED WITH SELF 50. RACEWAYS RUNNING THRGUGH BUILDING EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL ; : , RM EXISTING TO BE REMOVED
CONTAINED EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK AS ACCERTED BY FIRE BE EQUIPPED WITH EXPANSION FITTINGS
MARSHAL. | : —— P g&m CONDUIT BANK FOR POWER. REFER TO PLANS FOR VOUTING AND RSC RIGID STEEL CONDUIT
_— . | o 51. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL ELECTRICAL : , |
25. OUTSIDE BUILDING SECURITY AND PARKING LOT LIGHTING SHALL PANEL LOCATIONS WITH OTHER EQUIPMENT IN ORDER TO MAKE c CONDUIT ONLY CONCEALED IN EQUIPMENT BY EQUIPMENT CONTRACTOR. R ROOF TOP UNIT
BE CONTROLLED BY TIMESWITCH, OR TIME SWITCH CONTROLLED SURE THE PANELS ARE MOUNTED WITH ENOUGH CLEARANCE IN WIRING TO BE DONE BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.
CONTACTOR. TIME SWITCH SHALL BE TORK #7000 SERIES OR FRONT AND STAY CLEAR FROM ADJACENT EQUIPMENT BEFORE sP SPARE
EQUAL 24—HOUR, 7—DAY ASTROL DIAL, DAY OMITTING DEVICE. ROUGH—IN. NOTIFY ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF ANY PROBLEM BEFORE A—1,3,5. | HOMERUN TO PANEL "A”, CIRCUIT #1,3,5 (VIA 20A;1—-POLE C/B'S) TICKS Sw SWITCH
‘ INSTALIATION (2010 C.E.C. 110 26) ‘ INDICATE QUANTITY OF #12AWG. (CU.) CONDUCTORS OR NOTED QOTHERWISE. )
26. IT IS THE INTENTION OF THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO - rheke 2SR b CROUNDING CONDUCTORS NOT [NDICATED QUANTITY OF CONDUCTORS. REFER .
CSVF%RT:%LJ?%&S %%%%?ESTOTS ARE F/EJR?\I?QAHP‘:’\ELIELQSODR 52, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ELECTRICAL CONTRAGTOR T0 SPECIFICATIONS FOR GROUNDING CONDUCTOR REQUIREMENTS. TEL TELEPHONE
OPERA YSTEM. ; { ALL L VERIFY THE TELEPHONE SERVICE ENTRANCE REQUIREMENTS WITH & | cONDUIT STUB-UP
MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, OR MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE REQUIRED THE SERVING TELEPHONE UTILITY COMPANY AND THE TELEPHONE | . Ve UNDERGROUND
TO ACCOMPLISH THIS RESULT. SYSTEM DISTRIBUTION REQUIREMENTS WITH THE TELEPHONE > | CONDUIT STUB-DOWN v VOLT
SYSTEM VENDOR. ; '
27. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BID THE PROJECT AS INDICATED , C.0. CONDUIT ONLY W WIRE
AND SPECIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS. WHEN SUBSTITUTING MATERIALS 53. PROVIDE 4'—0°x8'—0"x3/4” TELEPHONE TERMINAL BACKBOARD. ' |
OR EQUIPMENT THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS WITH TELEPHONE CO. S— TELEPHONE CONDUIT 3/4” MINIMUM WH WATER HEATER
CATALOG CUT SHEETS AND AN AMOUNT FOR THE SUBSTITUTION _ , , _
FOR APPROVAL' TO ARCHITECT AND ELECTRICAL ENGINEER ON 54. PROVIDE UNDERGROUND EMPTY DUCT FOR TELEPHONE CABLE. A M AC | TELEPHONE OUTLET, MODEM, COMPUTER DATA WITH 3/4” CONDUIT TO ABOVE WP WEATHERPROOF
RECORD. CHECK WITH TELEPHONE CO. FOR EXACT ROUTE, P.0.C. AND CEILING. | .
: OTHER REQUIREMENTS. ' ,
: W P A | WALL M \ XFMR TRANSFORMER
28. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT SERVING UTILITY COMPANIES i N LA | O R ED aaohE OUTLET: FOBLIC TELEPHONE OUTLET FOR PAY . bl
FOR APPROVED ENGINEERING DRAWINGS BEFORE CONSTRUCTION, 55. SH&%TSS NSgTAELDL g%%%s\ﬂém ADA REQUIREMENT, MIN. 157 A.F.F : . ' : - w/ WITH
. ' i d ok By | PLYWOOD BACKBOARD FOR MAIN TELEPHONE TERMINATIO ‘ k
29. NOTES AND SCHEDULES LISTED ON OTHER DRAWINGS WITH REFERENCE _ , o . N U.N.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
TO ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR OR ELECTRICIAN SHALL BE INCLUDED 56. SWITCHES SHALL BE MOUNTED AT £368° — 48" AF.F. :
IN THIS CONTRACT, | =D MOTION SENSOR WALL MOUNTED P.0.C. POINT OF CONNECTION
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2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

NOTE: ' . » .

ALL CONDUIT PENETRATING | O ELECTRICAL SHEET NOTES: GENERAL NOTES:

COOLER WALLS SHALL BE , ‘ . : . GENERAL ‘REQUIRE;MENTS A )
PROVIDED WITH CONDUIT 1. 2P, 30AMP, 240V., NEMA 3R FUSIBLE DISCONNECT SWITCH FOR CONNECTION TO A, ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE FULLY WITH OTHER CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS PROJECT TO
SEALS. COOLER COMPRESSOR, FUSE PER UNIT NAME PLATE. : VERIFY ALL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS, CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS, ELEVATIONS AND LOCATIONS OF PIPES, CONDUITS AND

DUCTS TO PREVENT CONFLICTS DURING CONSTRUCTION. ANY RELOCATION OR REROUTING OF EQUIPMENT, PIPES,

. . - ~ ‘ 2. JUNCTION BOX WITH MOTOR RATED TOGGLE SWITCH IN WEATHER PROOF ! CONDUITS, DUCTS OR MATERIALS RESULTING FROM A LACK OF COORDINATION BETWEEN CONTRACTORS WILL BE AT THE
‘ : - ] ENCLOSURE, FOR CONNECTION TO EVAPORATOR UNIT. CONTRACTORS EXPENSE.

(AN < .
= . ~ B. EQUIPMENT ROUGH—INS SHOWN ARE ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF DESIGNER'S KNOWLEDGE. HOWEVER, IN SOME
< 3. 3P 30AMP 240V. NEMA 3R FUSIBLE DISCONNECT SWITCH FOR CONNECTION TO
© NEW = SE RVI C\E AlQEA ROOF TOP UNIT, FUSE PER UNIT NAME PLATE. INSTANCES, THE OWNER OR SUPPLIER MAY SUBSTITUTE, OR THE EQUIPMENT (TEM MAY VARY FROM WHAT IS SHOWN.
PANELL XL ' e THEREFORE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CRITICAL DIMENSIONS WITH THE OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
o T 4 ONE (1)TWIST~LOCK OUTLET IN CEILING WITH TWIST-LOCK STRAIN-RELIEF DROP FAILURE OF THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THESE DIMENSIONS SHALL PLACE THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY

CORD TERMINATING 12° BELOW CUT TABLE HEIGHT IN A SINGLE STANDARD SUBSEQUENT RELOCATION DIRECTLY UPON THE CONTRACTOR.

3-PRONG GROUNDED OUTLET, OUTLET AND CORD SHALL BE PLACED AT THE SAME
LOCATION AS THE OUTLETS FOR THE CUT&TABLEHEATSTRIPS. C. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL REQUIRED DISCONNECT SWITCHES AND MOTOR STARTERS TO

‘ ALL EQUIPMENT.
S O S ES R R oL E JUST BELOW SHELF HEIGHT. REFER TO ARGHITECTS DRAWINGS D. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW WITH OWNER AND SIGNAGE MANUFACTURER, REQUIREMENTS AND

LOCATION OF BUILDING SIGNAGE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND PROVIDE 120VAC CONNECTION AS REQUIRED.
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AS—-BUILT DRAWINGS AT JOB COMPLETION TO ARCHITECT.
ALL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED PER ALL GOVERNING CODES.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL OVEN PLUGS, HUBBELL PLUGS (TWIST LOCKS)/
RECEPTACLES COMPLETE. REFER TO INSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR DETAILS.

A-14 , ' S

DN T e —
/ \ / gﬁfggoscommz.

. ) O < Al3d
COMPRESSIONG COOLER
N TOPOF EVAPORA @
R L\

ROOF-
‘\\

8. MOUNT RECEPTACLE UNDER COUNTER TOP AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE.

7. NEW THREE PHASE METER SOCKET.

8. VERIFY WITH OWNER EXACT LOCATION AND MOUNTING HEIGHT OF EMERGENCY
EGRESS LIGHTING ABOVE DOOR AND PLATE GLASS.

. 9. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL DUPLEX RECEPTACLE 6" BELOW LAY-IN H. ALL LIGHTING AND SIGN CIRCUIT BREAKERS TO BE "SWITCH GRADE".
— A-35 CEILING AND 15' RADIUS MINIMUM FROM GAS-FIRED OVEN FOR CONNECTION TO I, ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL STARTERS FOR ROOF MOUNTED SUPPLY AND EXHAUST FANS
A13d CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL (SF—1 AND EF-2) AND START-STOP SWITCH. BOTH SF—1 AND EF—2 SHALL RUN AND STOP TOGETHER AND ARE TO BE
- DETECTOR. 4 CONTROLLED FROM THE SAME SWITCH.
- A . B 10. 3P BOAMF, 240V. NEMA 3R FUSIBLE DISCONNECT SWITCH FOR CONNECTION . J. ALL JUNCTION BOXES INSTALLED ABOVE OR DIRECTLY BELOW THE SUSPENDED CEILING SHALL BE SUPPORTED IN

TO ROOF TOP UNIT, FUSE PER UNIT NAME PLATE. ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 314~23 OF THE 2002 NEC.

Al3e @ 11. ONE (1) TWIST-LOCK QUTLET IN CEILING WITH TWIST-LOCK STRAIN-RELIEF DROP K. COMPUTER AND PHONE WIRING SHALL BE ROUTED IN 3/4” CONDUIT TO PHONE BOARD FROM DEVICE LOCATION.
™ CORD TERMINATING 12" BELOW CUT-TABLE. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ]
A—81012 P ; | INSTALL JUNCTION BOX UNDER CUT-TABLE AND NEXT 7O REFRIGERATION UNIT. L QEHSELLAVTV%E GROUND RECEPTACLE CIRCUITS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH INSULATED GROUND CONDUCTOR AND SEPARATE
(348) (MEEN i J\:’ FIELD VERIFY EXACT MOUNTING LOCATION AND CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS PRIOR :
L -h A9 ) TO ROUGH-IN. M. NEUTRAL WIRES FOR ISOLATED GROUND CIRCUITS SHALL NOT BE SHARED WITH OTHER BRANCH CIRCUITS. PROVIDE
TO TSTAT (7] N SEPARATE NEUTRAL WIRE FOR EACH ISOLATED GROUND CIRCUIT,

110
[

>~ o 12.  MOUNT ON UNIT. . v .
N. ISOLATED GROUND CIRCUITS SHALL NOT BE ROUTED WITHIN SAME CONDUIT AS GENERAL BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING.
~ 13. TELEPHONE SYSTEM FURNISHED BY PHONE CONTRAGTOR MOUNT ON 24" X 24" X PROVIDE SEPARATE CONDUIT FOR SERVICE TO ISOLATED GROUND CIRCUITS.

P
WC@)/ 34" PLYWOOD BACKBOARD. BOTTOM OF BACKBOARD AT 72" A.F.F. BACKBOARD BY 0. ISOLATED GROUND RECEPTACLES SHALL UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCE BE INSTALLED IN COMMON JUNCTION BOX WITH

=< )E

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. NON—ISOLATED GROUND TYPE RECEPTACLE.

H : .
\‘JUNCTFON BAX 14. HUBBELL #2413 AND HUBBELL. #2411. : P. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL USE THE PORCELAIN WIRE NUTS PROVIDED WITH THE HEAT STRIP UNITS. THE USE OF

_ , : PLASTIC WIRE NUTS WILL VOID THE MANUFACTURERS' WARRANTY. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL USE 90 C WIRE FOR
FOR COOLER 15. (4) #12 AWG DROP CORDS TO PIZZA OVEN RECEPTACLE. CONNECTED TO ‘ : CONNECTION TO HEAT STRIP UNITS PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION. -

LIGHTS. JUNCTION BOX AT CEILING. DO NOT ROUTE THROUGH SUSPENDED CEILING TILE. , ‘ :
Q. USE CIRCUT BREAKERS U.L. LISTED AS HACR TYPE FOR USE WITH HVAC AND REFRIGERATING EQUIPMENT HAVING MOTOR

HIT00D NIIT

E

—%L

[y

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL JUNCTION BOX BELOW SUSPENDED
CEILING AND MAKE HARD WIRE CONNECTION TO TYPE SO CORD DROP TO PIZZA
QVEN RECEPTACLE. PROVIDE STRAIN RELIEF FOR CONNECTION AT JUNCTION BOX.

GROUP COMBINATIONS AND MARKED FOR USE WITH HMACR TYPE CIRCUIT BREAKERS.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ALL REQUIRED ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS FOR WALK—IN COOLER LIGHTING,
WALK—IN COOLER REFRIGERATION UNIT AND CUT TABLE HEAT STRIP-UNITS.

13 Al3d FIELD VERIFY EXACT MOUNTING LOCATION AND CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS PRIOR _ '

TO ROUGH-IN. v . S. FLUORESCENT LAMPS IN FOOD PREP, COOK AND FOOD STORAGE AREAS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH SHATTER PROTECTIVE
, , ' , , COVERS.  GENERAL ELECTRIC "COVRGUARD” LAMPS OR APPROVED EQUAL.

JUNCTION BOX FOR CONNECTION TO AWNING LIGHTING. FIELD VERIFY EXACT

MOUNTING LOCATION AND CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. L T. ALL EXIT SIGNS, EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHTS AND NIGHT LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE BRANCH
i ! CIRCUITS INDICATED AHEAD OF RESPECTIVE CONTROL SWITCH, IN ORDER TO PROVIDE UNSWITCHED SOURCE TO FIXTURES.

Al3¢

el
‘ 20

AWL

301440
®
SR
23

A-2.4,6 JUNCTION BOX FOR CONNECTION TO PAPA JOHN'S SIGN, FIELD VERIFY EXACT
(348) 60AS (\\) MOUNTING LOCATION AND CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. . RACEWAY SYSTEMS
SP?WP e A. ALL BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING SHALL BE ROUTED IN EMT, ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING. USE STEEL SET SCREW TYPE
19. START/STOP SWITCH WITH PILOT LIGHT FOR EF-2 AND SF—1. PROVIDE WIRING ) ) FITTINGS ON ALL EMT.

AS REQUIRED.
. . B. CONDUIT SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT INTERVALS PER NEC REQUIREMENTS AND SHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED TO BUILDING
20. DUPLEX RECEPTACLE INSTALLED FLUSH IN CEILING FOR WINDOW SIGNAGE.

WITH AN APPROVED FASTENING SYSTEM.
. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. .
M i~ , - - ' WIRING, WIRING DEVICES, PLATES AND GROUNDING
‘ ' ‘ 1. DUPLEX RECEPTACLE INSTALLED FLUSH IN CEILING FOR CCTV MONITOR. A. ALL WIRING SHALL CONSIST OF COPPER CONDUCTORS WITH THERMOPLASTIC INSULATION RATED FOR SIX HUNDRED (600)
4 COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. VOLTS. ALL WIRING INSULATION SHALL BE HEAT AND MOISTURE RESISTANT TYPES THW, THWN, OR THHN FOR INTERNAL

&b
L_H
J!
<2\
\\@ﬁ

AND DRIVE LOCATIONS.

22. TIME CLOCK FOR LIGHTS AND SIGNAGE SHALL BE FOUR POLE, 7-DAY TIMER

1M
o
HOLM

FOR USE WITH CONDUCTOR INSULATION MAY BE USED. CARE SHALL BE TAKEN IN PULLING WIRE TO ASSURE THAT
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE PULLING TENSION OF WIRE IS NOT EXCEEDED. WIRING WITH DAMAGED CONDUCTORS OR INSULATION
WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

25. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL JUNCTION BOX BELOW SUSPENDED ' E. ALL PLUG~IN DEVICES SHALL BE GROUNDED TYPE. A GROUNDING JUMPER FROM RECEPTACLE TO OUTLET BOX SHALL BE
CEILING AND MAKE HARD WIRE CONNECTION TO TYPE SO CORD DROP TO HEAT ! INSTALLED WHERE CONDUIT SYSTEM IS USED FOR GROUND.

STRIP RECEPTACLE. PROVIDE STRAIN RELIEF FOR CONNECTION AT JUNCTION BOX.
m FIELD VERIFY EXACT MOUNTING LOCATION AND CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS PRIOR F. INSTALL INSULATED GREEN GROUNDING CONDUCTOR (NO. 12 AWG MINIMUM) IN RACEWAYS AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS
]

TO ROUGH-IN. AND IN ALL NON~-METALLIC RACEWAYS PER NEC.

] G. SWITCHES FOR LIGHTING CONTROL SHALL BE lNDUSTRIAL GRADE. WHITE COLOR, SIDE WIRED ONLY, TWENTY (20) AMP,
- 26. RECEPTACLE FOR CONNECTION TO HOTBAG. ONE HUNDRED TWENTY/TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN (120/277) VOLT.

24. SWITCH BANK FOR CONTROL OF INTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES, ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE LOCATION WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ROUGH=IN.

I 24 WITH QUARTZ CARRY—OVER, PARAGON MODEL NO, 7007-00 OR EQUAL. B. MINIMUM CONDUCTOR SIZE SHALL BE NO. 12 AWG FOR ALL POWER CIRCUITS (I.E. RECEPTACLES, LIGHTING, EQUIPMENT
' N 1fa POWER, ETC.). NUMBER 14 AWG SHALL BE MINIMUM SIZE PERMITTED FOR EQUIPMENT CONTROL CIRCUIT WIRING.
] 23, DUCT MOUNTED SMOKE DETECTOR INTERLOCK WITH FAN MOTOR TO SHUT~OFF ‘ ) <
y - Rivg ) FAN WHEN IN ALARM. SUPPLY REMOTE TEST SWITCH AND INDICATOR. FIELD C. ALL SPLICES AND CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE IN OUTLET BOXES, JUNCTION BOXES OR EQUIPMENT WHERE ACCESSIBLE.
‘svaﬁﬁ%‘ , @ M ~ L VERIFY MOUNTING LOGATION. : | D. CONDUCTORS SHALL BE PULLED WITHOUT THE USE OF OIL OR GREASE. WIRE PULLING LUBRICANTS WHICH ARE APPROVED
A-1 ‘

A-31,33

A-27,29-

®1b ®

&)
hlim
VIV N-
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—- A~39 » IBERE] N
Ul ; , v H. DUPLEX RECEPTACLES SHALL BE INDUSTRIAL GRADE, THREE (3) WIRE GROUNDING, WHITE COLOR, FINDER GROOVE,
EREE i ‘ 27. NEW TENANT SERVICE DISCONNECT SWITCH. . TWENTY (20) AMP, NEMA 5-20R 125 VAC.
A-19.2123.25 @ 28. PAPA JOHN'S NEW TENANT SPACE FEEDER. . PLATES SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED FOR ALL WIRING DEVICES, TELEPHONE OUTLETS, JUNCTION BOXES, ETC.
o 29. EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIREWAY TO SERVE TENANT SPACES. ELECTRICAL J. PLATES FOR FLUSH MOUNTED DEVICES SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL. PLATES FOR SURFACE MOUNTED BOXES SHALL BE
CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF BUILDING SERVICE WITH CALVANIZED STEEL.
OWNER PRIOR TO ANY NECESSARY MODIFICATIONS TO TENANT TAP.
o _ v IGHTING FIXTURES ‘
30. PEDESTAL MOUNTED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE FOR CONNECTION TO PHOTO CASE - A PROVIDE LIGHTING FIXTURES, OF SIZES, TYPES AND RATINGS INDICATED; COMPLETE WITH, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, HOUSINGS,
-A~36 LIGHTS. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXACT STUB-UP ENERGY~EFFICIENT LAMPS, LAMP HOLDERS, REFLECTORS, ENERGY EFFICIENT BALLASTS, STARTERS AND WIRING. SHIP

LOCATION FOR POWER CONNECTION PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. FIXTURES FACTORY-ASSEMBLED, WITH THOSE COMPONENTS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. DESIGN FIXTURES

WITH CONCEALED HINGES AND CATCHES, WITH METAL PARTS GROUNDED AS COMMON UNIT, AND SO CONSTRUCTED AS TO
DAMPEN BALLAST GENERATED NOISE.

e B. FLUORESCENT BALLASTS PROVIDED FOR FOUR (4) FOOT T—8 FLUORESCENT LAMPS SHALL BE TWO—-LAMP ENERGY SAVING,
ALL HOTBAG RECEPTACLES ARE ELECTRONIC TYPE.

TO BE 20 AMP DUPLEX OUTLE C. INSTALL INTERIOR LIGHTING FIXTURES AT LOCATIONS AS INDICATED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIXTURE MANUFACTURER’S

USE HUBBELL #CR5362 WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS, APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF NEC, NECA'S ”STANDARD OF INSTALLATION”, NEMA STANDARDS,
AND WITH RECOGNIZED INDUSTRY PRACTICES TO ENSURE THAT LIGHTING FIXTURES FULFILL REQUIREMENTS.

‘ D. PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL LIGHT FIXTURES INDICATED COMPLETE WITH SPECIFIED LAMPS. FLUORESCENT LAMPS SHALL BE d
o : . 48” 32W. T—8, RAPID START WITH NOMINAL OPERATING TEMPERATURES OF 3, - UM INITIAL LIGHT OUTPUT OF <
A-182 » A—EB——gf (RN EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE 2850 LUMENS. COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMPS SHALL BE 26 WATT COMPACY FLUORESCENT LAMPS SHALL BE Hion Wy
N A 4 - a—— . - : . COLOR RENDERING, HIGH EFFICIENCY LAMPS WITH NOMINAL OPERATING TEMPERATURE OF 3,500 K.
i T \ 1 PIZZA OVEN BY MIDDLEBY MARSHALL MODEL PS570 o E. FASTEN LIGHTING FIXTURES SECURELY TO STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS; AND ENSURE THAT FIXTURES ARE PLUMB AND LEVEL. (9
i ' rse—) ' ’ . FLUORESCENT FIXTURES INSTALLED ~IN CEIL A
ok _ 2 | OVENHOOD BY CAPTIVEAIRE MODEL 7524 NDI ] " CORNERS. ATTACHED 70 CEILING GRID, AND ANCHORED, T0 STRUCTURAL NEWBER. Ta. ADDTIONA WIKE SUSPORT SRALL Q
f e : ‘ 3 MAKELINE BY VICTORY BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR AND IS NOT CONSIDERED PART OF GENERAL GRID LAYOUT. @
= : : %L_._] u% : . PROVIDE EQUIPMENT GR ONNECTION TE : 0
' = = ' , 4 | STAINLESS STEEL CUTTING TABLE ® COMPLY WiTH TIGHTENING TORQUES SPEGIFED I UL <15, 4864 10 ASSURE FERMANENT shD ErreeTie. conie " | o
Y » €=: 5 STA'NLESS STEEL SAUCE TABLE H. ALL LIGHT FIXTUSES SHALL BE U.L. LISTED. b&
: @ 3p 6 18" DEEP SHEVING UNITS (32 L.F. MINIMUM) FIRE_RATED _WALL PENETRATIONS o E
. ' v A. PROVIDE U.L. LISTED FIRESTOP SYSTEM SEALANTS AROUND ALL CONDUITS PASSING THROUGH ALL RATED WALLS OR @ v
TAKEOUT ARE A 7 HAND SINK : FLOORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE U.L. FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY. S—
» , . R L. ~
8 | 96/30 STAINLESS STEEL TABLE ° E‘g@%@%@gj@jﬁg%?g@:sfgﬁ Egiﬁé’ g‘gigTZE%E%R@‘S%S&%%R%%“#.%? AND THE RATING OF 'THE RATED 2 A\
) A
9 PLASTIC LAMINATE DESK ; C. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ARCHITECTURAL DRAWNGS TO CONFIRM NUMSER AND EXTENT OF ALL FIRE %
— ACILI
e I . . : 3
. . 4 = | : : 10 VEGG'E SINK — D. APPROVED PRODUCTS: ) (A
11 THREE COMPARTMENT SINK (1) HILTI CS240 ' 3
~ : — (2) TERMCO FYRESHIELD —
12 | MOPSINK , | : (3) 3M CP-25
- 13 96/30 STAINLESS STEEL TABLE , I
ot A5 A-34 14 COMPUTER MONITOR SHELF : 1SCALE 1/4"=1'
. 15 POINT OF SALE REGISTER ; , . OCTOBER 15 2611
ELECTRICAL NOTES 16 SPLASH GUARD , _ ’
WP, (GFCI) OUTLET ON ROOF AT 425'-0" 17 18/48 WIRE SHELVES WITH BRACKETS
»1 FROM THE ROOF EQUIPMENT PER NEC 250. 18 OFF‘CE CAB]NET
19 EMPLOYEE LOCKERS 12/1 8/36 (6UN|TS) v
20 | ELECTRICAL PANEL ‘; SPARK ENGINEERING
21 CAN BEVERAGE COOLER PROFESSIONAL ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS
oors ) 20301 S.W. Birch St., Suite 204

Newport Beach, CA 82660 —

Tel: (949) 833-2210
Fax: (949) 833-8218




. | (EXISTING) MAIN SERVICE SWBD. "MSA”
ELE,CTRQCAL' LEGEND . 120/208V, 38/4~WIRE BUS,

65,000AIC ( 4 A AVA]LABLE)

LIGHTING AND/OR APPLIANCE PANELBOARD - RECESS MOUNTED. ’ { ’ . I'l {
FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE — LETTER REFERS TO FIXTURE TYPE M) (E)
REFER TO LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE.

) 200A (g

s / 3P
DISCONNECT SWITCH
MOTOR OUTLET , - GENERAL CONTRACTOR NOTE
JUNCTION BOX OR OUTLET BOX CONCEALED ABOVE CEING ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ELECTRICAL SERVICE FOR NEW STORE

: WITH LOCAL UTILITY COMPANY. T

WALL OR CEILING MOUNTED EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHT
, _ 2'C~4#3 /O(N) —————E

WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHT W/DUEL LAMP ' : ' ‘ NN
SERVICE LOAD CALCULATION (PANEL "A™)

R
¢
N
N N
[ WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK W/NO LAMPS TYPE LOAD CONN. LOAD DMD. FAC. DMD. LOAD
v : LIGHTING 7420 VA X 125% 0275 VA
53 WALL MOUNTED DUEL LAMP EMERGENCY LIGHT W/BATTERY PACK KITCHEN EQUIPMENT . 25443 VA X 65% 16538 VA
s ' MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT 10588 VA X 100% 19588 VA
ELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTOR"
@ DUCT MOUNTED PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTOR, 120 VAC. 45401 VA
) DUPLEX OUTLET go A. 125 VOLT RECEPTACLE. MOUNT AT 18” AF.F. v | | A
TO CENTER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. : : , ; : ' ) , .
& DOUBLE DUPLEX OUTLET. RECESSED IN CEILING O ELECTRICAL SERVICE RISER NOTES: | ] PANEL "A” BREAKERS SHALL BE SERIES RATED AND TESTED FOR )
o ELEPHONE QUTLET UPSTREAM BREAKER AT "MSA” (SAME MANUFACTURER BASED ON
%‘ 5 5 TRANSFORMER 1. S)F»';Ls(;réNGTHREEPHASE METER BASE SERVING PAPA JOHN'S TENANT NEMA AND 2010 CEC CODE) TAG "CAUTION SERIES RATED EQUIPMENT
ELL AND TRA e oy
, 2. EXISTING BUILDING SERVICE GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR TO IDENTICAL EQUIPMENT DEVICES TO BE UTILIZED" ON PANEL A"
© DOOR BELL BUTTON MAIN.
3. (2) #10, #10 GRND IN 1°C. TO PYLON SIGN BASE.
O NUMBER IN HEX SYMBOL REFERS TO EQUIPMENT SPECIFIED IN
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE — SEE SHEET A-2. 4. PAPAJOHN'S TENANT SPAGE FEEDER - (4) #3/0, AND ONE (1) #6 AWG
ey Y T s N PN Ty » A\GR
M ] . " .
$ 1P, 20AP 125 VOLT MOTOR RATED TOGGLE SWITCH WITH WEATHER AL A A I SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM
: ) ) ' 5, EXISTING 3P, 200 AMP, 240V, TENANT SERVICE DISCOMNNECT SWITCH (AT :
$ SINGLE POLE SWITCH MALL SERVICE AND METER BANK), FUSE AT 200 AMPS, FOR
CONNECTION TO TENANT SPACE. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
v FIELD VERIFY EXACT ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AND LOGATION
N SPECIAL RECEPTACLE WITH MALL REPRESENTATIVE AND LOCAL UTILITY COMPANY, AND MAKE
, 3 ALL NECESSARY MODIFICATIONS AS REQUIRED.
WP WEATHERPROOF 6. EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE LATERAL SERVING STRIP MALL o
o BUILDING.
GFl GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTOR EXISTING PAD MOUNTED SERVICE TRANSFORMER SERVIC BACKBOX
I ISOLATED GROUND : 8. Exns*nge DISTRIBUTION PANEL TO SERVE TENANT. SPACES. CONDUCTORS| /’ COVER
. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF ~ *
42 MOUNTING HEIGHT ABOVE FINISH FLOOR BUILDING SERVICE WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ANY NECESSARY : ‘ ggNEL
_E ' MODIFICATIONS TO TENANT TAP. & e VER
NL NIGHT LIGHT _ 9. EXISTING FEEDER. ‘ CANELBOARD MAI
INDICATES CONDUIT RUN CONCEALED IN WALLS OR ABOVE CEILING. s , (ONLY ONE SHOWN} ™!
e TICK MARKS INDICATE WIRES — LONG LINES. INDICATE PHASE 10.  MAIN SERVICE DISCONNEGT SWITCH.
CONDUCTORS. WIRE SIZES ARE #12 AWG UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
CONDUIT_BARS INDICATE CONDUCTORS NOTE: ELECTRICAL SERV!CE/AND SYSTEM DETAILE% S
i DESIGNED BASED ON 120 / 208 VOLT THREE PHASE , ' u/ L o
7 PHASE (HOT) : SERVICE. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AVAILABLE FEEDTHR INTERCONNECT FEEDER. RATED
SERVICE. ‘MAKE NECESSARY MODIFICATIONS AS REQUIRED. LUG SAME AS PANEL MAIN BUS.

~~—— NEUTRAL (GROUND)
EQUIPMENT GROUNDING

A. PANELBOARD "A" SHALL BE PROVIDED AS A TWO SECTION PANELBOARD
WITH PANEL MAINS CONNECTED THROUGH USE OF FEED-THRU LUGS.

B. PANELBOARD BACKBOX AND COVER MAY BE TWO SEPARATE BACKBOXES

3316 BRISTOL STREET
SANTAANA, CA 92704

PAPA JOHN'S

" VOLTS—120,/208 30 4 WIRE ‘ : WAIN CAPACITY — 225 AMPERES . AND COVERS; (AS SHOWN ON ELEVATION) OR A COMMON DOUBLEWIDE
’ ' . NEW MOUNTING—RECESSED AIC RATING (SEE NOTE)™++ MAIN CONNECTION ~ MAIN BREAKER 200A _ v BACKBOX AND COVER. BOX AND COVER SHALL BE SURFACE OR FLUSH
LQGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE , : PANEL A | B o FEED THRU ;
‘ CIRCUIT | circurm . :
MARK DESCR!PTION _ , LAMP ‘ MODEL NO. ‘ MANUF, , , _ BREAKER _ é<£ BREAKER A PANELBOARD ELEVATfON
A 2X4 LAY~IN FLUORESCENT (3) F32-T8 - | 25PG-3320FW~ LITHONIA ™ 2| N S SCAE :
WITH ELECTRONIC BALLAST 3500K A12125—120-GEB Y olale |2 2Ll S ‘ AL
B 2X4 FLANGED FLUORESCENT (3) F32~T8 2SPF—3320FW— LITHONIA CCT. ‘ DIST. €S8/ % || £|o|% |gpst | ccT.
WITH ELECTRONIC BALLAST _ 3500K A12125~120-GEB ; NO. | ITEM FED WATTS | S| < (&) & L |a |2 | Z|warrs |ITEM FED ' NO.
c WALL MOUNTED BRACKET 1 — 60 WATT wccwsox-mo : LITHONIA 1__|RECEPT—CASE LIGHTING |600 [12{20| 1]Q0B | A |[QOB | 5|40 |10/ 3500 | RTU-1 R
; il 3 |RECEPT—MENU LIGHTING | 500  [12(20 1 B —[— [-—[ 3500 _ 4 |wx
D EMERGENCY DUAL LAMP EXIT LIGHT |2 - 5.4W AC, HQMSW1R120/277 LITHONIA #| 5 | AWNING LIGHTING 1600 | 12/20 | 1 C —|— |—] 3600 |- — | B |xkx
W/BATTERY BACK-UP 6v 0 v » _ #| 7 I PAPA JOHNS SIGN 1176 |12/20 | 1 A 313018 |2076 |RTU-2 I
EMERGENCY DUAL LAMP W/BATTERY |HIT 5.4W ELM2 LITHONIA 9 |COOLER LIGHTS 400 12207 1 B — | — {2076 . 10| #o
E BACK—UP, INSTALL 84" AF.F. srrx | 11| LIGHTING 300 [12[20] 1 C_ — 12076 | 12 | wek
— ' " ‘ ‘ #iick | 13 | LIGHTING 1100 112/20 | 1 A 1120 1121720 |RESTROOM RECEPT. 14
EMERGENCY BATTERY BACKUP, N/A ; S : . S : Sal = .
ET | REMOTE CAPABILITY FOR / BELM2PRO LITHONIA w15 |PYLON SIGN 16001 10[20] 1 EN 3[40 [12]1600 |RECEPTACLES | 6
24w/9o MIN. MOUNT ABOVE. DOOR *x| 17 |PYLON SIGN 1600 1 10{20 14 1 Cc 1120 112) 1600 |COMPUTER RECEPT. 18
' : ' , 19 | HEAT STRIP 840 |12/20] 2 A 1 120 [12[1600 |COMPUTER RECEPT. 20
F EMERGENCY EGRESS OUTDOOR 2-8W HIT ELAWTNXHO806 LITHONIA 21 : - 840 |~—{—|— B 1 120 [12]816 EF- 22
e - » 1 e a0t - -
G - DMW=~2-~32-120~CW LITHONIA 25 SN— —— 840 |—] —|— A 1 120 |12 200 TELEPHONE SYSTEM 56 | * » ; S
gﬁéfz’%o%ﬂ%? LOCATION LISTING. 27 |PI7zA OVEN £ 1 [1248 1230 2 B 1120 [12] 720 | RECEPTACLES 28 f o TR A TMER &y
29 | — . — 1248 |—|—|— c 1120 |12] 360 |RECEPTACLES 30 C.E.S. 131(d) A
31_|PIZZA OVEN # 2 1248 [12[20] 2 A 1 120 [12]180__ | RECEPTACLES 32 - : ‘ 20A LIGHTING CONTACTOR j
33 1248 |—[—|— B 1 120 [12] 1200 | WINDOW SIGNS 34 |#x N : / (120v coiL) L
35 | EVAP. UNIT 500 [12[20] 1 C 1120 [12] 1080 |RECEPTACLES 36 ‘ =
v 37 | PREP. TABLE 1500 1220 | 1 A 1120 890 [MAU=1 _ 38 FROM PANEL "A” |
START/STOP STATION BY K.E.S. v 39 | BEV./REF. . 11300 [12]20] 1 B 2 120 890 | COMPRESSOR 40 \ﬂ
INSTALLED BY EC. » 41 | AR _CURTAIN 1000 201 c Pl 890 |- ' 42 ¢
. ; ‘ 1 v , VOLTS * AMPS: BUS A 16,730 DEMAND FACTOR  125% X LCL VA: 9,896 x 1.25 = 12120 ' H Vi -~
g & . R T BUS B 17.938 DEMAND FACTOR ~ 100% X NONLCL VA: 43,342 (10) e
120V AC - 4 DEMAND FACTOR  65% X NONLCL VA: \T'C/ (2
S o : _ BUS C 18,370 : « ° - VA e
N¢ , : TOTAL 55462 VA —~ { :_:..._.:,.,,, :
o0 TOTAL 53,038 3-PHASE, 164 AMPS. th L) .
: EF—2 , M
16 POWER< ] e ‘ A ‘ - PR 0-2 HR
SUPPLY <H X * ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BREAKER W/’ "LOCK—ON" DEVICE. v SuE AR \_@
, O O *#* CONTROL CIRCUIT THROUGH PHOTOCELL AND 7-DAY TIMECLOCK. : SWITCHES | Y% TYPICAL ?;
FVNR STARTER SUPPLIED BY - TIMECLOCK TO BE MOUNTED ABOVE PANELBOARD. (So~§$ogw fi:QM PANEL , AREA LIGHTS ¥ Q
HOOD CONTRACTOR, INSTALLED BY E.C: ~ OO MUAU—1 ¥*% EXISTING LOADS . Q FT/5W) 1 b= 0 TYPICAL
16 POWER . - N 1, . N % xxk | TS, ARE CONTROLLED BY AUTO-SHUT—OFF RELAY WITH (0—2HR) OVERIDE SWITCH AT PANEL. I AREA LIGHTS
SUPPLY H =X ' O\ s SEE ONE LINE DIAGRAM ‘ . | , (NEXT TO .
| L O O , | | o o RECEPTION DESK) | |
NgTE: AIC RATING FOR PANEL ANDALL BRANCS CIRCUIT mksés, SHALL' : GH ' . X : _
: BE SERIES RATED WITH THE FEEDER BREAKER FOR THE MAXIMUM AVAILABLE ‘ &5 : ( ) e A I AN
FV.N.R. STARTER SUPPLIED BY ‘ FAULT CURRENT AT THE MAIN PANELANDSAMEMANUFACTURERANDMODEL : ‘ I TING ‘ CONTROL SYSTEM DIAGRAM - TYP SCALE 1/ =1
HOOD CONTRACTOR, INSTALLED BY E.C. NUMBER BASEDONNEC. , _ | S N.T.S. . . _
NOTES ' || OCTOBER 15, 2011
(1) "LOCATE IN COMMON ENCLOSURE ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILING IN KITCHEN AREA. ' '
(2) REFER TO DRAWINGS® FOR SIZE AND LOCATION OF HOOD FANS.
(3) DPDT GENERAL PURPOSE RELAY, 120VAC COIL, 24VAC CONTACT, NORMALLY CLOSE.
P SPARK ENGINEERING
HOOD CONTROL SCHEMATIC 7| ot
PIZZA OVEN HOOD SCALE: NONE Né’xp(’é’?fé” 20301 S Bich St Suite 204 E | 3
. . T : o : : ewport Beach, ¢ .

Tel: (949) 833-2210
Fax: (949) 833-8218




TITLE—=24

N e ™ e ~ o ™~
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE ~ (Part 1 of 4) » LTG-1 C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE  (Part 2 of 4) LTG-1C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE  (Part 3 of 4) ' LTG-1C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE  (Part4 of 4) LTG-1C
; _ " ~ ' DATE ' ' ‘ < PROJECT NAME: ‘ ‘ ' DATE ' ; PROJECT NAME: _ DATE
PROJECTNAE DARPA JOHNS 10/28/2011 ‘ v . ‘ PAPA JOHNS 10/28/z011 PAPA JOHNS 10/28/2011
: - " . i PROJECT NAME: - DATE: ; " "
PROJECT ADDRESS: CL';"ATE EONEL O CONRIIONE S F. PAPA JOHNS , . 1ors/201 INDOOR LIGHTING SCHEDULE and FIELD INSPEGTION ENERGY CHECKLIST CONDITIONED and UNCONDITIONED SPACE LIGTHING MUST NOT BE COMBINED FOR COMPLIANCE
3316 BRISTOL STREET SANTAANA, CA 92704 UNGONDITIONED FLOOR AREA: INSTALLATION CERTIFICATE, LTG-1-INST (Retsn 3 copy el verty form I complted and signed o herECToR: Fill in controls for all spaces: a)area controls, b)multi-levet controls, cmanual daylighting controls for daylit areas >250 INDOOR LIGHTING POWER FOR CONDITONED SPACEBIDOOR LIGHTING POWER FOR UNCONDITONED SPACES
) FIELD INSPEGTOR: sq.ft.,automatic daylighting controls for daylit areas >2,500 sq.ft., d)shut-off controls, e)display lighting controls, Watts Watte
GENERAL INFORMATION ) . ] . e CERTIFICATE OF ACCE.PTANOE, LTG-2A  (Retain a copy and verity form is completed and signed.) | [ Hitailored lighting controls_general lighting controlled separately from display,ornamental and display case lighting and installed Lighting Installed Lighting
BUILDING TYPE: NONRESIDENTIAL D HIGH RISE RESIDENTIAL D HOTEL/MOTEL | g)demand responsive automatic controls for reatil stores >50,000 sq.ft., in accordance with section 131. (from Conditioned LTG-1C Page 2) 1480 (from Unconditioned LTG-1C Page 2)
— ' — ‘ : ’ : — ' Lighting Control Credit Lighting Control Credit
[] scrooLs , ggh%%fsmfe S CONDITIONED SPACES [ ] unconoirionep spaces ] CONDITIONED SPACE  [] UNCONDITIONED SPACE ; ; Conditioned Spaces(frotn LTG-2C) | ~ - . Unconditioned Spaces(from LTG-2C)|
= i < ] ) ’ ' ji Adjusted Installed
PHASE OF CONSTRUCTION: NEW CONSTRUCTION ADDITION ALTERATION {1 The actual mdoor laghtmg power listed below includes all installed permanent and portable lighting systemns in . Adjusted Installed | _ ljusted Ir -
ASEor oo mE L ” accorance with §146(a). MANDATORY LIGHTING CONTROLS - FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST field Lighting Power 1480 Lighting Power
METHOD OF COMPLIANGE: D COMPLETE BUILDING AREA CATEGORY [ ] vaiLoren » , Inspector Gomplies If Installed < Allowed Cormplies f Instalied < Allowed
BOCUMENTATION AUTHORS DECLARATION STATEMENT - : 1 Oniy for offlces Up to the first 0.2 watts per square foot of portable lighting shali not be required to be included ) - -
A NN ompliahce d tation ié ac te and Jete in the calculation of actual indoor ilghtmg poer density in accordance with exception to s146(a). Ali portable lighting Allowed Lighting Power 53 Allowed Lighting Power
« { certify that this Certificate of Compliance documentation is accurate and complete. in excess of 0.2 watts per square foot is totaled below. g Conditioned Spaces(from LTG-3C) 1531 Unconditioned Spaces(from LTG-3C
‘ . ) i ‘ . » . . 70 L
NAME: ! SIGNATURE: LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE (TYPE LAMPS, BALLASTS) INSTALLED VATTS Number § § ianer:
COMPANY: S DATE:  410Q/28/2011 A B C D E F G H ‘ Type/Description of Units Location in Building L | Pasg Fail gner.
- s  APPLIGABLE: - - " . " - - - This form is to be used by the designer and attached to the plans. Listed below is the acceptance test for lighting system,
ADDRESS: ; i ABLE: How wattage was field o0 |0d LTG-2A. The designer is required to check the acceptance tests and list all control devices serving the building or space
gg"";é# determined Inspectér shall be certified as meeting the Acceptance Requirements for Code Compiliance, If all the lighting system or control of a
. — ~ — 8 i ajgio certain type requires a test, list the different lighting and the number of systems. The NA7 Section in the Appendix of the
CITY/STATE/ZIP: < PHONE: 50 % R O olo Nonresidential Reference Appendices Manual describes the test .Since this form will be part of the plans, completion of this
- - e - - . ,SE o ) . 5 gg i section wili allow the responsible party to budget for the scope of work appropriately. Forms can be grouped by type of
PRINCIPAL LIGHTING DESIGNER'S DECLARATION STATEMENT: , g : : 'Y %g’g GEC laccordint, = X IR Luminaire controlled.
« | am eligiblé under Division 3 of the California Business and Px’x fessions Code to accept r'esponsibiﬁty for the o] % Complete L.uminaire Description K] g default| t @ 3 :I:__} g
lighting design. =z (i.&, 3 lamp flourescent troffer, § £ f?br: s 1‘?50 £ g % 2 91 = oig o
+ This Cettificate of Compliance identifies the lighting features and performance spedifications required for compliance . F3278, one dimmable electronic ballast) 3 3 32 @ [ . ) :
with Ttg 24, Pages 1 gnd 6 California Code of Regulations. . ) @ - »NAS (dore) |2 4= g ol B Ooqo Enforcement Agency : o e o buildi . : .
. i ificate of G i are co tent wfth the information provided to . A Systems Acoeptance: Efefore an.Oc:cupar_ucy Permit is grant for neyvly constructed building or space whep ever new lighting
Eﬁﬂﬁﬁg?tﬁ?é‘gfgﬁ?f@ toetﬁeornag‘p?lc%%?e ggr\’?pcl:angemo:g?sceworkshges{: clalculahons plans and gpecnﬁcahon A 2X4 RECESSED MTD. T8 FLUOR, . g 85 = D 16 ] 1se0/l] | O Ooi/oig _s‘%stel-r}'\ ngr}\ ?ntrqls |stmstal|%d in dthe bu:ld:ntg c;r spaoeds_hall i:? ogrtlﬁed ?: f;lieﬂtf;qg theonceptar;oe Requrrex;nenttsﬁ
submitted to the enforcemeht agency for approval with this buildin it application ACE: . ( O e LTG- orm is not considered a complete form and is not to be accepted by the enforcement agency unless the
gency PP g pe B 1X4 S URFACE WRAP-AROUND MTD. T8 FLUOR. S 60 g g ! 69 g = o0 = boxes are checked and/or filled and signed. I addition, a Certificate of Acceptance forms shall be submitted to the
. i . c . P T8 F . 60 i 1 60 enforcement agency that certifies plans, specicifications, installition certificates, and operating and maitenance information
NAME: I SIGNATURE: - %4 SURFACE MTD. STRIF T8 FLUOR 0d o meet the reguirements of $10-103(b) of Title 24 Part 6. The field inspector must receive the properly filled out and signed
— . . i O i O O 0 Ooiolo forms before the building can receive final occupancy. A copy of the LTG-2A for each different lighting luminaire control(s)
COMPANY: PHONE: y " - forms before the building can receive final occupancy. A copy of the LTG-2A for-each different lighting luminaire control(s)
. . O O 0 040 oo : .
ESS: LICENSE:
ADDRESS: 4 | ’ D 0 0O ololo LUMINAIRES CONTROLLED
CITY/STATE/ZIP: ‘ ' ‘ DATE: - ' = D D d g o jgig
Controls and
' g . a oo % % Sensors and
LIGHTING MANDATORY MEASURES i 0 ' 0 O 00 - . ' v i ‘ . % 8 g Automatic
Indicate location on building plans of Mandatory Measures Note Biock: - - g . . : : ) E= Daylighting Controls
. _ 0 0 0 00 SPECIAL FEATURES INSPECTlON CHECKLIST (see Page 2 of 4 LTG-1C) ' Equipment Requiring Testing Description 2% 8 Location Acceptance
LIGHTING COMPLIANCE FORMS & WORKSHHETS {check box if worksheet is included) - The local enforcement agency should pay special attention to the items specified in this checklist. These items require ' 0
O O 0O o0 1 >
O O special written justification and documentation, and special verification. The local enforcement agency determines the 0
For detailed instructions on the uge of this and all Energy Effcxency Standards compliance forms p!ease refer to the O , o Dv, adequacy of the justification, and may reject a building or design otherwise complies based on the adequacy of the
Non-resxdentnal Manual pubhshed by the California Energy Commission. ] I | 0O g special justification and documentation submitted. 0
g LTG-‘t C Pages 1 through 4 | , . Cettificate of Compllance Al Pages required oh plans for all submltta!s [] D D D D - - D
L.l LTG-2C Lighting Controls Cfedlt Worksheet - T
X tre-3c . Indoor Lighting Power Allowance O 0 O oo N
g LTG-4C Pages 1 through 4 Tailored Method Wotksheet i D D [} ) D 0 .} l -
LTG-5C Pages 1 and 2 ) Line Voltage Track Lighting Worksheet - ) ‘
[ O O o . U ‘ I I o
INSTALLED WATTS PAGE TOTAL: | 1480 Field inspector's Notes or Discrepancies: g m N~
. i 2 ' O N
. ' : Installed Watts Building Total "'-'
Buiiding total number of pages 5 » (Sum of ail pages) 1480 O U) c)
Enter into LTG-1C Page 4 of 4 d | <
1. Waitage shalll be determined according to section 130(d and e). Wahage shall be rating of hght fixture, not rating of bulb g o U) O < ) >
: - > - * - " — 2. Fail then describe on page 2 of the Inspection Checkﬂst Form and take appropriate action tG cotrect. Verify building plans if necessary. " N ) , - ’
identi August 2009 2008 N tial G F August 2009
2008 Nonresidential Compliarice Forms - > - : — e 2008 Nonresidential Compliance Forms ) ) August 2009 2008 Nanresidential Compliance Forms ) ) August 2009 onresndgn 12! Compliance Fomms - Ho o }_ >
) . J . Y L J pd 9p) <
X <
o o . _ , | LoS
_ , v . ; . , , - - 2 x4 RECESSED FIXTURE DETAIL NTS. < cf)" <<
INDOOR LIGHTING POWER ALLOWANCE v v - LTG-3C LIGHTING CONTROLS CREDIT WORKSHEET (ParH of 2) _ . LTe2C LIGHTING MANDATORY MEASURES - 0O oo
PROJECT NAME: T ' i i i ) DATE: 10/28 /2'0 11 PROJECT NAME: DATE: ’ gRlDF Sf’%%&}g?éog MR@P% E{#lZAXWT% Rvgmm
PAPA JOHNS . ‘ ‘ : o PAPA JOHNS 10/28/2011 ' — THE CEILING CONTRACTOR
ALLOWED LoHNOP il = One e :?Stﬁf /tD‘::’UASFTyVS:I(T:ﬁhﬁ?ﬁ:&iﬁ%ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁﬁiﬁg;im ii;sondit ioned Spaces. Control Credits listed on this @ g1 BUILDING LIGHTING SHUT-OFF BY TIMECLOCK A sh‘}{?%@%ﬁ? q{"\épTE%%Ifz
» parate S i 1 12 GA WIRE BY CEILING CONTRACTOR, ONE AT EACH < SE .
S’ St:?rateei_;(: :;‘; n;;zft be filled out for Condltioned and Unoondmoned Spaces.Indoor Ltg::(g; P;wer allowances listed Schedule are only for: For every floor, all interior lighting systems shall be equ ipped 12 GA WIRE BY CEIL ATTACHT% % 0%, ONE AT BACH 2 NS TYP. 7O
i \ : b
; pag y v CONDITIONED SPACES O UNCO,NDITIONAED S : = |0 CONDITIONED sPAGES | | [ UNCONDITIONED SPACES W'tth a ?eporctée c‘:lu tﬁr‘rlmiotrc c:{on:t]roi to ;hut o{f thfe hgh@mg‘1 1Th is EYE BOLT. s
v | — | e 3 e e Rt ahd maybe an socupancy sensor, suiomate Umeswlich, or R | !
COMPLETE BUILDING METHOD _ ‘ ; ' : ' _ i ' Ic umeswitcn, or o )
, ' vwrrs COMPLETE T ALLOWED ' ' ' T watts of Power | Control other device capable of automatically shutting off the lighting. fgﬁf_f’}g? (OROVH EYE, AND THREE TIGHT TWISTS ] l
BUILDING CATEGORY (Frofn 8146 Table 146-E) PER (ft) X BLDG, AREA = WATTS Room# Zone 1D o ‘ Plan ||Room Areg C'ontfol AdjustmeniCredit Watts ‘ > s
: . . L Areas Lighting Cantrol Descriptlor? _ Referencd| (sq.ft.) Lighting Facto@ (EXF) & § 131(d) OVERRIDE FOR RUI LDIN G LIGHTING SHUT-OFF :E.
The automatic building shut—off system is provided with
e a manual, accessible override switch in sight of the lights. 2 2 2
: - , _ The area of override is not to exceed 5,000 sf. TTT |
AREA . MTTS g - ‘ NO 12 AWG 2 OPPOSITE CORNERS !
) 2 OF LIGHT FIXTURE AND PAINT
‘ _ . ~ . , : - : ® §118(m) AUTOMATIC CONTROL DEVICES CERTIFIED - 24 PER SEC. 300-11-CEC.
AREA CATEGORY METHOD - PartA , ‘ , , , , All automatic control devices specified are certified, oll L : T
A B c D ) » alternative equipment shall be certified and installed as : . B
: — . ' S—. : directed by the manufacturer.
% p"é@%ﬁs X AREA (&) = ALLOWTEEP : : ‘ ' L=
AREA CATEGORY (Frofh 146 Table 146-F) : = - " i ) . =
— FOOD PREP i - ) 1 1392 1531 _ ; . ‘ _ ; v & g FLUORESCENT BALLAST AND LUMINAIRES CERTIFIED \\\\
i All fluorescent fixtures specified for the project are certified b
and listed in the Directory. All installed fixtures shall be

certified.

el.f/'

& g131(@ [NDIVIDUAL ROOM/AREA CONTROLS CEILING MATERIAL, REFER

Each room and area in this building is equipped with @ CONDUIT AND CONNECTOR TO ARCH. PLANS
separate switch or occupancy sensor device for each area 10/32 BOLT FIXTURE— SUSPENSION GRID, REFER
i ili TIE AND GROUND TO ARCH. PLANS

with floor—to—ceijling walls. ~

® §131(® UNIFORM REDUCTION FOR INDIVIDUAL ROOMS

All rooms and areas greater than 100 square feet and more
Sum of Addxﬁbnal Allowed Watts from Area Category Method - Part B (from table below)

- 7 — ' ‘ ‘ ‘ than 0.8 watts per square foot of lighting load shall be
TS 1222 AREA 153\/1\m-r\:s ' ~ - - » ' ‘ controlled with bi—level switching for uniform reduction of
: : lighting within the room.

AREACATEGORY METHOD - Part B Additional Wattage Altlowance (from Table 146-F Footrotes)

§13%) DAYLIGHT AREA CONTROL

A B _C D] — E E__ - ?NED _ , , i , All rooms with windows and skylights, that are greater than
Additional o A Lv?@wsf PAGE TOTAL 756 250 square feet, and that allow for the effective use of
Prirma cperft Wattage Description(s) and Quantity of Special Sign Smaller o " . - . . . .
Function Sq.Ft. Allowed Alowsnaarinaire Typegspln each Primary Function Area Watts DorE Nurmber of Pages of LTG-2G Page 1 of 2 1 dcylﬁght in the area shall have 50% of ‘the lamps .in ecch‘
. » - , : daylit areq controlled by a separate switch; or the effective
Noto: Coneltioned and Building total of non-daylight control credit watts for all pages of LTG-2C Pages 1 of 2 - use of daylight cannot be accomplished because the windows
cte: Conditioned an - . . . . A
— ~ - Unconditioned Spaces Shall Enter building total of all daylight control credit watts from LTGS2C Pages 2 of 2 - . C”_‘e contlnuously.s‘haded. b)’ 0 bwldmg‘ on the Gd]OCEﬂt .[Ot.
TOTALS - Enter into Area Category Method - Part Attable above) Be Seperately Totaled : ~ BUILDING TOTAL OF ALL CONTROL GREDIT WATTS Diagram of shading during different times of the vyear is
i fabl fy wh ok rding to the foothot bottom of Table 146-F for chéndeli ce; art, craft, assembly or N '
. ngg‘u?ggtu\ssﬁpeciahzedotggk w:r?< pg’ee.xslo?"xcc‘:gmg\‘grchafhﬁclustﬂai?4/so‘|?1'<1 or la!;n speciaahied task work. elier or scance; & Y . (FOR BOT}“‘ No“f‘DAYUGHT AND DAYLIGHT ‘CONTROL CREDITS) 756 included on plans. i ’ ] )
2. Special luminaires are light fixtures described in the Table 146-F Footrotes that are subject to an additonal wattage allowance. ‘ Enter in LTG-1C Page 4: Lighting Control Credit as appropriate for CONDITIONED ‘ - :
; fix i i 7 » - _ ’ _ . » _or UNCONDITIONED spaces O §131e) DISPLAY LIGHTING ‘ SCALE 1/4"=1
- ' 1. Description shalj be consistent with Type of Control defifed in Table 146-C. Display lighting shall be separately switched on circuits that
TAILORED METHOD 3 . . - 2. Powar Adjustment Factor taken from Table 146-C. ar ep 25 Q?ﬂ ps go r less p }" ) .
Total Allowsd Watts using Tailored Method taken from LTG-4C(Page 1 of 4) Row 3 L..._._.......__ OCTOBER 1 5, 201 1
The indoor lighting power allowance using the Tailored Method of compliance shall be determihed using thé LTG-4C set of forms. A separate set of
August 2009
2008 Nonresidential Compliance Forms . August 2009
J ~ : : - : — N , , : / 5 PROFESSIONAL ELECTRICAL ENGINEERS
NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL NEW OVERRIDE SWITCHES IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH Mo, 00BS01 _
T24 MANDATORY MEASURES. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE CEC CERTIFIED. ; Exp.9/12 20301 S.W. Birch St., Suite 204

TIME CLOCK SHALL BE INTERMATIC MODEL NO. ET70415CR. (CEC APPROVED) Newport Beach, CA 92660

: (949) 833-2210
Fax: (949) 833-8218
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CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE

750 FT3/HR

/-—-—- 3/4" GAS

CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER

PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

1ST PLAN CHECK| /\

(BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR)
FIXTURE DESCRIPTION

WATER CLOSET - "C” AMERICAN STANDARD 2216.143 16~1/8" HIGH

FOR HANDICAPPED WITH TANK LINER AND CHURCH
9500 OPEN FRONT ELONGATED WHITE SEAT LESS LID.
FLUSHING MECHANISM SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE

"WIDE SIDE” OF EACH WATER CLOSET.

LAVATORY - "L” AMERICAN STANDARD #4300.117 "LEDGEWOOD” WITH
WALL CARRIER AND MOEN TWO--HANDLE FAUCET
#84301 AND POP—UP DRAIN, MOUNT AT HANDICAP

HEIGHT.

15 1/2” X 16" X 6"D STAINLESS STEEL HANDSINK

HMAND SINK = "L—1"
. PROVIDED BY A.S.l.

MOP SINK - "MS” FIAT MODEL #MSB 2424 OR EQUAL, 24”X24”X10”
FIBERGLASS BASIN WITH MODEL #830 —AA FAUCET
WITH VACUUM BREAKER AND PAIL HOOK, AND

MODEL #889—CC OR EQUAL MOP HANGER.

THREE COMPARTMENT

24" X 94" STAINLESS STEEL W/3-18"X18"X12”
SINK - "30S8"

DEEP SINKS AND DOUBLE DRAIN BOARDS -
CUSTOM FABRICATED. PROVIDED BY A.S..

GREASE INTERCEPTOR- GL 750 GAL GREASE INTERCEPTOR BY OWNER OF
SHOPPING CENTER

WATER HEATER - "WH”

50 GALLON WATER HFATER 48,000 BIU

BACKFLOW PREVENTER

EXTSTING BACKFLOW

FLOOR DRAIN - "FD” 3"ZURN# ZN-415WITH

TRAP PRIMER MODEL P1-500 BY

PRECISION PLUMBING PRODUCTS ASSE LISTED.
FLOOR SINK — "FS” EQUAL TO ZURN MODEL Z-1900-3

HW- —7 ] R ,
5 * ®
—SERV CEARE?\ . 1 | &) SERVICE AREA
. 3/4" . m
Sl | » N
S IBIE e
—1 4 G 8 ! —
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TAKEOUT AREA TAKEOUT AREA

GRAVITY GREASE INTERCEPTOR
IN PARKING LOT BY CENTER OWNER

WATER AND GAS PIPING. PLAN

Gl

/

SANITARY PLAN

¢
O
O
i

SCALE : 1 /4" = 1=

SCALE :1/4" = 1'—

© PLUMBING KEY NOTES

1. HW/CW TO FIXTURE AND CONNECT. REFERENCE WATER RISER DIAGRAM FOR
PIPE SIZES. (TYPICAL).

2. EXISTING 1" DOMESTIC WATER LINE ENTRY POINT FOR TENANT USE. P.C.
SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

3. EXTEND NEW 1" CW LINE TO EXISTING VALVED TENANT STUB AND CONNECT.

P.C. SHALL ROUTE TO BACKFLOW PREVENTER AT WATER HEATER AND MOP SINK.

4. T & P RELIEF VALVE AND DRAIN LINE.- EXTEND DRAIN LINE TO MOP SINK
lel)% SS?I\IIIRL DRAIN LINE TO BE A MIN. OF 2" ABOVE FLOOD RIM LEVEL OF

5. P.C SHALL EXTEND NEW WASTE TO EXISTING AND RECONNECT. P.C SHALL
FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION AND EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO ROUGH-—IN.

8.  ROOFTOP HVAC UNIT BY M.C.; FINAL GAS CONNECTION BY P.C.
7.  REFERENCE RISER DIAGRAMS FOR WATER AND WASTE PIPE SIZES.

8. DROP 2" GAS LINE TO (2) PIZZA OVENS, 135 MBH EACH FOR P2360
OVENS OR 170 MBH EACH FOR PS570 OVENS.

9. NEW GAS LINE OUT TO EXISTING METER BANK AND CONNECT, PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY LOCATION. COORDINATE PRESSURE
AVAILABLE WITH LOCAL GAS CO. MINIMUM GAS METER SIZE SHALL BE 750
CUBIC FEET PER HOUR.

10. 1-1/4" NG UP TO RTU #1 AND CONNECT. PROVIDE SHUT—OFF VALVE AND

DIRT LEG.

11. 1" NG UP TO RTU #2 AND CONNECT. PROVIDE SHUT—OFF VALVE AND
DIRT LEG.

12. 17 NG TO WATER HEATER AND CONNECT; PROVIDE SHUT—OFF VALVE AND
DIRT LEG.

13.  EXTEND CONDENSATE DRAIN FROM COOLER TO FLOOR SINK AND SPiLL.
COORDINATE LOCATION OF DRAIN CONNECTION WITH COOLER SUPPLIER.

14. 1”7 CW LINE DOWN TO BACKFLOW PREVENTER MOUNTED ACCESSIBLE ABOVE
MOP SINK. REFER TO DOMESTIC WATER RISER DIAGRAM.

15.  PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL SEAL NATURAL GAS PIPE PENETRATIONS WATER
TIGHT IN EXTERIOR WALL. NATURAL GAS PIPING EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR SHALL
BE PAINTED WITH (2) COATS OF RUST INHIBITOR PAINT.

16. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL TENANT GAS METER AT
EXISTING METER BANK PER LOCAL GAS CO. REQUIREMENTS.

PLUMBING NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR IS TO FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES
COMPLETE AS LISTED IN ”PLUMBlNG FIXTURE SCHEDULE”

ALL HANDICAP PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED TO COMPLY WITH STATE
AND LOCAL CODES. P.C. SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL CODE COMPLIANT TRAP

WRAP ON ALL EXPOSED WATER & WASTE LINES FOR ALL HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE
LAVATORIES.

WHERE A RENOVATION IS TO OCCUR; THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT
THE SITE TO DETERMINE THE EXTENT OF DEMOLITION REQUIRED, PRIOR TO
SUBMITTING BID.

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AS—BUILT DRAWINGS TO THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT

ALL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED TO COMPLY WITH LOCAL AND STATE PLUMBING
CODE REQUIREMENTS, AND PER LOCAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS.

WASTE AND VENT PIPING

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR MAY USE SCHEDULE 40 OR 80 TYPE 1, GRADE 1,
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE FOR ALL SOIL, WASTE AND VENT PIPING WHERE
PERMITTED BY LOCAL CODES. WHERE PVC PIPING IS NOT PERMITTED BY LOCAL
CODES, USE STANDARD WEIGHT CAST IRON PIPING. ALL PIPING ABOVE GRADE
MAY HAVE HUBLESS FITTINGS. PLASTIC PIPING SHALL NOT BE USED IN RETURN
AR PLENUM. COORDINATE THIS REQUIREMENT WITH HVAC CONTRACTOR PRIOR
TO INSTALLATION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY INVERT ELEVATIONS OF .ALL NEW AND EXISTING
SANITARY SEWERS PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

ELEVATION OF ALL FLOOR DRAINS SHALL BE HELD 1/2" BELOW FINISH FLOOR TILE.

ALL CLEAN OUTS SHALL BE INSTALLED FLUSH WITH FINISHED GRADE/FINISHED
FLOORS.

HOLD ALL PLUMBING VENTS A MINIMUM OF 10'—0" FROM OUTSIDE AIR INTAKES.
WHERE STATE OR LOCAL CODES REQUIRE MORE SEPARATION, P.C. SHALL
OFFSET TO MEET THE MORE STRINGENT CODE ON HVAC EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE
LOCATION WITH M.C.

WATER PIPING
ALL WATER PIPING BELOW GRADE SHALL BE TYPE “L” SOFT TEMPERED COPPER

AND ALL WATER PIPING ABOVE GRADE SHALL BE TYPE ”"L” HARD TEMPERED COPPER.

INSTALL 1" FOAM RUBBER INSULATION ON ALL HOT AND COLD WATER PIPING
BELOW AND ABOVE GRADE. ALL JOINTS IN INSULATION ARE TO BE TAPED.

ALL DOMESTIC WATER PIPING SHALL BE DISINFECTED PRIOR TO USE BY
BUILDING OCCUPANT. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL DISINFECT PER REQUIREMENTS
OF LOCAL HEALTH DEPT., STATE/LOCAL PLUMBING CODE.

ALL PLUMBING HOSE BIBBS OR VALVES WITH THREADED CONNECTIONS
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH VACUUM BREAKERS AND APPROVED MEANS
OF BACKFLOW PREVENTION AS REQUIRED BY STATE AND fl:OCAL CODES.

PROVIDE SHUT—OFF VALVES ON ALL EQUIPMENT AND STOP COCKS IN HOT
AND COLD WATER PIPING TO ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES,

PLUMBING . CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE DIELECTRIC UNIONS AT ALL PIPING
CONNECTIONS WHERE DISSIMILAR PIPING IS JOINED.

ALL HOT AND COLD WATER, WASTE, AND VENT PIPING TO BE SUPPORTED
PER LOCAL PLUMBING CODE.

NATURAL GAS PIPING

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF GAS METER WITH LOCAL GAS
CO. REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

GAS PIPING OPERATING. AT PRESSURES HIGHER THAN 1 LB. WHERE
INSTALLED IN BUILDING SHALL HAVE WELDED JOINTS, PIPING BELOW 1 LB.
PRESSURE SHALL HAVE THREADED CONNECTIONS.

ALL GAS PIPING SHALL BE STANDARD WEIGHT SCHEDULE 40 BLACK STEEL
PIPE. PIPE SHALL BE THREADED OR WELDED AS DIRECTED BY LOCAL
GAS CO. AND STATE/LOCAL PLUMBING CODES.

PROVIDE ALL GAS PIPING COMPLETE WITH ALL REQUIRED FITTINGS, STRAPS,
HANGERS, SUPPORTS, ETC. OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS AND
APPROVALS. ALL GAS PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF NFPA 54 AND ANY APPLICABLE STATE OR

LOCAL CODES OR REGULATIONS.

ALL GAS PIPING, WHERE ROUTED ON ROOF; SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY
4"X4” TREATED WOOD BLOCKING 10’~0" 0.C.. PROVIDE PIPE CLAMPS
ON WOOD BLOCKING TO SECURE PIPING.

PAINT ALL GAS PIPING EXPOSED TO WEATHER WITH (2) COATS OF "RUSTOLEUM”
OR EQUAL PAINT, COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER OR GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO MAKE FINAL CONNECTION TO ALL GAS FIRED
EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE GAS SHUT—~OFF VALVE AND DIRT LEG AT EACH CONNECTION.

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND CONNECT FLEXIBLE GAS PIPING
PROVIDED WITH GAS FIRED OVEN EQUIPMENT AND MAKE ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS
TO OVEN COMPLETE.

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL PAINT GAS PIPING EXPOSED IN STORE BELOW
CEILING GRID SILVER.

ABS PIPE CAN B USED FCR WASTE LINES AND VENTS.

NOTE: PROVIDE TRAP PRIMER AT ALL FLOOR DRAINS.

L

/—~ 3/8x21/2" LAG SCREV

y 1/3 HEIGHT

1" SPACER SEISMIC RESTRAINT

1/3 HEIGHT
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WATER HEATER SEISMIC RESTRAINT
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PLUMBING PLAN

SCALE 1/4"= 1"

OCTOBER 15, 2011
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PLUMBING

ABBREVIATION LEGEND
@ — AT

ABV ~ — ABOVE

¢ —  WATER CLOSET

CLG  — CEILING

co — . CLEANOUT

CONN — CONNECT/CONNECTION
CONT —  CONTINUATION

3CS  — THREE COMPARTMENT SINK
4CS  — FOUR COMPARTMENT SINK
cwW — COLD WATER

D —  DISPOSAL

DF —  DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DRWG — DRAWING

DS — DOMESTIC SPRINKLER

DW —  DISHWASHER

EA — EACH

EXT  — EXTEND

FAC  — FURNACE/AIR COND.

FCO  — FLOOR CLEANOUT

FD -~ FLOOR DRAIN

FFE  — FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION
FIXT  — FIXTURE

FL —  FLOOR

FPWH — FREEZE PROOF WALL HYDRANT
FS —  FLOOR SINK

GC —  GENERAL CONTRACTOR

GT —  GREASE TRAP

HB — HOSE BIBB

HW —  HOT WATER

L ~—  LAVATORY

LOC  — LOCATION

MC —  MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR
MS —  MOP SINK

MTD  — MOUNTED

NG ~—  NATURAL GAS

PC —  PLUMBING CONTRACTOR
PME  —  PLUMBING/MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL
REF  — REFER/REFERENCE

RTU = ROOF TOP HVAC UNIT

SS —  SANITARY SEWER

T&P  — TEMPERATURE AND PRESSURE
P — TRAP PRIMER

TYP  — TYPICAL

UR —  URINAL

v — VENT

VS —  VEGETABLE SINK

VIR — VENT THROUGH ROOF

W —  WASTE

W/ — WTH

wB —  WASHER BOX

WCO — WALL CLEANOUT

WH —  WATER HEATER

WM —  WATER METER

NOTE : ALL ABBREVIATIONS

MAY NOT APPLY

RIGHT

NRONG | RIGHT

o

WRONG

RIGHT

] o

SHARP_BENDS: THE CORRECT WAY TO INSTALL METAL HOSE
FOR VERTICAL TRAVERSE IS WITH A SINGLE, NATURAL LOOP.
AVOID SHARP BENDS THAT STRAIN AND TWIST THE METAL
HOSE TO A POINT OF EARLY FAILURE AT THE COUPLING.

I‘ﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁ. COUPLINGS AND HOSE SHOULD BE INSTALLED IN

THE SAME VERTICAL PLANE. FAILURE TO DO SO CAUSES
TORSIONAL TWISTING AND UNDUE STRAIN CAUSING
PREMATURE FAILURE.

FATIGUE; MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM OR LARGER BENDING
DIAMETER BETWEEN THE COUPLINGS CREATES DOUBLE BENDS

CAUSING WORK FATIGUE AT THE FITTINGS.

SELE-DRAINING: IN ALL INSTALLATIONS WHERE SELF-DRAINING
IS NOT NECESSARY, CONNECT METAL HOSE IN A VERTICAL
LOOP. DO NOT CONNECT METAL HOSE HORIZONTALLY UNLESS
SELF~DRAINING IS NECESSARY, THEN USE SUPPORT ON

WRONG: AVOID SHARP BENDS AND KINKS WHEN PULLING
EQUIPMENT AWAY FROM WALL. MAXIMUM PULL WILL KINK
ENDS, EVEN [F INSTALLED PROPERLY, AND REDUCE
CONNECTOR LIFE.

RIGHT: MINIMUM PULL OF EQUIPMENT AWAY FROM WALL
PERMISSIBLE FOR ACCESSIBILITY TO SUPR—QUIK DISCONNECT.

2" (NATURAL GAS)
OR 1-1/2"¢ (PROPANE)
TO 1-1/2"8¢" TEE
(USER~SUPPLIED)

vq

e

2" (NATURAL GAS)
OR 1-1/2"% (PROPANE)

CAS PIPE NIPPLE AND
CAP/DIRT LEG.

™
-

P S

FLR. TO T

A

' RECOMMENDED CONNECTION:

\

LOWER PLANE,
' CAP PLUG

o (PREINSTALLED IN
GAS PIPE 279 (NATURAL GAS) TOP OVEN CAVITY)
OR 1-1/2"¢ (PROPANE) X
UP TO 200' IN LENGTH

‘ (USER—-SUPPUED)-—\
. ~. l‘

(INCLUDED IN
BASE PAD KIT)

1-1/4"8 FLEXABLE GAS HOSE
(INCLUDED IN BASE PAD KIT)

2 GAS PIPE NIPPLE

= 10 /8% X 3 LONG

(INCLUDED IN

INSTALLATION KIT)

90 ELBOW 1-1/4"¢

GAS PIPE 1-1/4"

NOTE:

1. P.C. SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

2. ALL GAS PIPING IS INSTALLED INSIDE HIGH IN CEILING SPACE EXCEPT WHERE NOTED OTHERWISE.

2"

>

[11'-0"]

REFERENCE OVEN
ISOMETRIC FOR
CONTINUATION

PIPE PENETRATION
AT EXTERIOR ) L

2"

TO EXTERIOR WALH

;

Nt

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL -FIELD VERIFY
EXACT LOCATION OF GAS METER BANK AND
LENGTH OF GAS PIPING REQUIRED, AND SIZE
ACCORDING TO LOCAL GAS CODE REQUIREMENTS.

APPROX.

NEW TENANT

GAS MET

AT EXISTING METER BANK).

750 FT3/HR

“S_NG OUT TO SITE.

\_ 20

34"

/“"\
N
<O
A%
g SHUT—OFF VALVE
V] (TYPICAL)
N

WATER RISER DIAGRAM

NO SCALE

BRACE GAS LI N WATER HEATER

TO FLOOR 1-1/4"¢ FULL—FLOW : 3

E—— GAS SHUTOFF VALVE 78 FT/HR
(USER-SUPPLIED)

GAS SERVICE REQUIREMENTS \/

REQUIRED GAS PRESSURE S((B) }El E SIZING BASED UPON
NATURAL: 8" WC ,
PROPANE: 11.5” WC TO 14” WC \ A_.\%/%R 11"W.C.

NO SCALE (HOOD NOT SHOWN) ' | NO SCALE
NOTE: NOTE: |
MOUNT R.P.Z. BACKFLOW PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 2" AR
PREVENTOR IN ACCESSIBLE GAP AT ALL LINES SPILLING TO
LOCATION. FLOOR SINKS.
TAme S s p vy sy o
IN CEILING SPACE PRIOR TO BEGINNING OF WORK. EXISTING 17 DOMESTIC WATER LINE
76 EXTie WATER LINE' AT TENANT STUB:
) ) WALK-IN CONDENSER AND AC /‘é.,_\LT_B
CONDENSATE DRAIN LINES TOF.S. N N ¢
EXISTING 4"
_ N
B
AMTROL ST—12 a/4"cw, A 2"
W EXISTING 4° .
/—1-1 /2
GREASE LINE
y CONNECT NEW
UNION & SHUT~OFF TO EXIST.
VALVE (TYPICAL) (=12 WASTE PIPING.
, ‘\ [—1
> 1-1/2" 1—1/2" /‘
\ 3" 4 m
' T&P RELIEF VALVE H\\_ \
2" ’ ' < pu—
1=1/2"—=N :
’W_B ’G! S_K\ »
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> \*:x 'ED' < 3COMP SINK
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‘ : LOW PREV \__ 2"
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TO GRAVITY GREASE INTERCEPTOR

NO SCALE

3316 BRISTOL STREET
SANTAANA, CA 92704

PAPA JOHN'S
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